TO:TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE COMPANY:BLANK ROME LLP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOJO Industries, Inc.	THE STATE OF THE S	10/29/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steel City Capital Funding, a division of PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address;	1600 Market Street
Internal Address:	31st Floor
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA .
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	National Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2256108	AQUELL
Registration Number:	1356141	CRUSHABLES
Registration Number:	3673771	DERMATECH
Registration Number:	1983071	EXCELON
Registration Number:	1922804	FAST WIPES
Serial Number:	85009030	FOMA
Registration Number:	2275021	GEMINI
Registration Number:	2565535	GEMINI
Registration Number:	1732375	GOJO
Registration Number:	2416545	GOTO
Registration Number:	2915253	GOJO.COM
Registration Number:	2967676	GRIPTITE
Registration Number:	2273110	HAND MEDIC
		TRADEMA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0390

TO:TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE COMPANY:BLANK ROME LLP

Registration Number:	2194106	HAND MEDIC
Registration Number:	2887285	HITACTILE
Registration Number:	2952532	MAXIMPACT
Registration Number:	2232875	MICRELL
Registration Number:	1842242	MULTI GREEN
Registration Number:	2460440	NXT
Registration Number:	1858097	POWER GOLD
Registration Number:	1989242	PRIMORY
Registration Number:	3748607	PROVON
Registration Number:	3468606	
Registration Number:	1696754	PURELL.
Registration Number:	3273969	PURELL
Registration Number:	2943365	
Registration Number:	3815047	PURIFYING ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	77586871	CLEAN THE HANDS THAT TREAT THE WOUND
Registration Number:	3227956	IMAGINE A TOUCHABLE WORLD
Registration Number:	2468190	PROVON
Registration Number:	2905357	PROVON.COM
Registration Number:	2917434	SHOWER UP
Registration Number:	1989241	SIGNATRY
Registration Number:	1356111	SPA BATH
Registration Number:	2915254	PURELL.COM
Registration Number:	1710677	PURELL
Registration Number:	2321519	PURELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number,

(215)832-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(215) 569-5619

Email:

pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name:

Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1:

Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2:

One Logan Square - 8th Floor

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

126794-01007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Timothy D. Pecsenye

TO: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE COMPANY: BLANK ROME LLP

Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
Date:	12/15/2010

Total Attachments: 67 source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page2.fif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page15.tlf source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page16.tlf source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page19.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page29.tif source=GOJO iP Security Agreement#page30.tlf source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page31.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page32.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page33.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page34.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page35.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page36.tif source=GOJO (P Security Agreement#page37,tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page38.tlf source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page39.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page40.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page41.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page42.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page43.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page44.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page45.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page46.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page47.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page48.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page49.tlf

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0392

TO: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE COMPANY: BLANK ROME LLP

source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page50.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page51.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page52.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page53.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page54.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page55.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page56.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page57.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page58.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page59.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page60.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page61.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page62.tlf source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page63.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page64.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page65.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page66.tif source=GOJO IP Security Agreement#page67.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOI TRADEMAI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
GOJO Industries, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Ohio Other Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/29/2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: Steel City Capital Funding, a Internal division of PNC Eank, National Assembler Address: 31st Floor Street Address: 1600 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Country: U.S.A. Zip: 19103 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other National Citizenship I assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No	ociation
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/586,871; 85/009,030- C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,256,108; 1,356,141; 3,673,771;	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire Internal Address: 8th Floor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 940.00.	
Street Address: One Logan Square	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:	
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103-6998		
Phone Number:(215) 569-5619	Deposit Account Number 022555 Authorized User Name T. Pecsenye	
9. Signature: Signature	1/31/2011 Date	
Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 69	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Continued

1,	983	3,Q	71

1,922,804

2,275,021

2,565,535

1,732,375

2,416,545

2,915,253

2,967,676

2,273,110

2,194,106

2,887,285

2,952,532

2,232,875

1,842,242

2,460,440

1,858,097

1,989,242

3,748,607

3,468,606

1,696,754

3,273,969

2,943,365

3,815,047

3,227,956

2,468,190

2,905,357

2,917,434

1,989,241

1,356,111

2,915,254

1,710,677

2,321,519

SAN 1 0 2011



(215) 988 6991 Phone: (215) 557-2049

Email: tarbox@blankrome.com

January 31, 2011

VIA FACSIMILE: (703) 756-1648

Theresa Frederick, Examiner United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments Services Branch Public Records Division Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

> Re: Document ID No.: 900178851

Dear Ms. Frederick:

Thank you for your correspondence of December 30, 2010, transmitted and received on January 10, 2011, regarding the above-referenced document ID number. Please find enclosed a corrected cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Thank you in advance for your assistance. If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at (215) 988-6991.

Sincerely yours,

OLIVIA H! TARBOX

Paralegal

Enclosures

CHRITISTICATE OF MAILING VIA FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being mailed via faceimile to: United States Fatent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments Services Branch Fublic Records Division the USFTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313 on January 31, 2011

Director of the USPTO P.O

One Logan Square 130 North 18th Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998 www.BlankRome.com

EXECUTION COPY

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the liens and security interest granted to Agent and Lenders pursuant to this Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by Agent or Lenders hereunder are subject to the provisions of that certain Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, as it may hereafter be amended, supplemented, modified, extended, restated or replaced (the "Intercreditor Agreement"), among PNC Bank, National Association, as "Senior Agent" and Steel City Capital Funding, a division of PNC Bank, National Association, as "Junior Agent"; and each holder of the Obligations hereunder, by its acceptance hereof, irrevocably agrees to be bound by the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as it may be amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time (this "Agreement"), is executed and delivered at Cleveland, Ohio as of this 29th day of October, 2010, by GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio (together with its successors and assigns, "Pledgor"), to STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (together with its successors and assigns in its capacity as agent, "Agent"), as agent for the financial institutions which are now or which hereafter become a party to the Credit Agreement, as hereinafter defined (collectively, "Lenders").

RECITALS:

Pledgor, QUALPAK, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio (collectively "Borrowers" and each individually, a "Borrower"), GOJO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, EXCELON, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, PRIMORANCE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, SIGNATRY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, GOJO INTERNATIONAL SALES CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, certain other Credit Parties which from time to time become party thereto, Agent and Lenders are entering into that certain Term Loan, Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may from time to time be further amended, restated or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"). Pledgor desires that Lenders grant to Borrowers the financial accommodations as described in the Credit Agreement.

Pledgor deems it to be in its direct pecuniary and business interests that Borrowers obtain from Lenders the Advances (as defined in the Credit Agreement), and other financial accommodations provided for in the Credit Agreement.

126794.01007/90112482v.1

Pledgor understands that Agent and Lenders are willing to enter into the Credit Agreement, as hereinafter defined, and to grant to Borrowers the Advances and such financial accommodations only upon certain terms and conditions, one of which is that Pledgor grant to Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in, and an assignment of, the Collateral, as hereinafter defined, and this Agreement is being executed and delivered in consideration of Agent and Lenders entering into the Credit Agreement, granting to Borrowers the Advances and such other financial accommodations and for other valuable consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Definitions. As used herein, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Assignment" shall mean an Assignment in the form of Exhibit A hereto.

"Collateral" shall mean, collectively, all of Pledgor's existing and future (a) Patents; (b) Trademarks; (c) Licenses; (d) all of the goodwill of Pledgor's business, including, but not limited to, all goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and (e) proceeds of any of the foregoing.

"Debt" shall mean the Obligations, as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement.

"Licenses" shall mean any license agreement with any other party, whether Pledgor is a licensor or licensee under any such license agreement, if any, including, without limitation, the licenses listed on Schedule C attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, all Inventory now or hereafter owned by Pledgor and now or hereafter covered by such licenses.

"Patents" shall mean any patent and patent application, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, if any, and those patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof; (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

"Obligor" shall mean a Person whose credit or any of whose property is pledged to the payment of any portion of the Debt and includes, without limitation, (a) any Borrower, (b) any Guarantor and (c) any signatory to an Other Document.

"PTO" shall mean the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

"Trademarks" shall mean any registered trademark, trademark registration, trade name and trademark application, registered service mark, service mark registration, service name and service mark application, if any, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service names and service mark applications listed on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals thereof; (b) all income, royaltics, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payment for past or future infringements thereof; (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Capitalized terms used in this Agreement without definition have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

- 2. Grant of Security Interest. In consideration of and as security for the full and complete payment of all of the Debt, Pledgor hereby agrees that Agent shall at all times have, and hereby grants to Agent, for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of each Lender, a security interest in all of the Collateral, including (without limitation) all of Pledgor's future Collateral, irrespective of any lack of knowledge by Agent or Lenders of the creation or acquisition thereof.
- 3. Warranties and Representations. Pledgor represents and warrants to Agent and Lenders that as of the date hereof:
- (a) Pledgor owns all of the Collateral and, whether the same are registered or unregistered, no such Collateral has been adjudged invalid or unenforceable;
- (b) except as set forth in Schedules 5.9 and 5.10 of the Credit Agreement, Pledgor has no knowledge of any claim that the use of any of the Collateral does or may violate the rights of any Person;
- (c) except for Permitted Encumbrances and for licenses granted by Pledgor as licensor listed on Schedule 5.9 of the Credit Agreement, Pledgor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including, without limitation, pledges, assignments, licenses, registered user agreements and covenants by Pledgor not to sue third Persons;
- (d) Pledgor has full power, authority and legal right to pledge the Collateral and enter into this Agreement and perform its terms;
- (e) Pledgor has used, and shall continue to use, for the duration of this Agreement, proper statutory notice in connection with its use of the Collateral;
- (f) Plcdgor represents and warrants that it is the true and lawful owner or licensee of the Trademarks listed on Schedule B and Schedule C attached hereto and made a part hereof, and that said listed Trademarks constitute all the marks registered in the PTO that such Pledgor

now owns or uses in connection with its business, other than any such marks which are (i) owned but not used and (ii) not material to its business. Pledgor represents and warrants that it owns or is licensed to use all Trademarks that it uses, and that it owns all of the registrations listed on Schedule B. Pledgor further warrants that it is not aware of any third party claim that any aspect of Pledgor's present of contemplated business operations infringes or will infringe on any registered trademark or registered service mark; and

- (g) Pledgor represents and warrants that it is the true and lawful owner or licensee of all rights in the Patents listed on Schedule A and Schedule C attached hereto and made a part hereof, that said Patents constitute all the United States patents and applications for United States patents that Pledgor now owns, other than any such patents, applications and registrations which are (i) owned but not used and (ii) not material to its business. Pledgor represents and warrants that it owns or is licensed to use or practice under all Patent registrations and applications that it owns, uses or practices under, and that it owns all of the Patent registrations and applications listed on Schedule A. Pledgor further warrants that it is not aware of any third party claim that any aspect of Pledgor's present of contemplated business operations infringes or will infringe on any patent except as may be disclosed in Schedule 5.8(b) of the Credit Agreement.
- 4. Further Assignment Prohibited. Pledgor shall not enter into any agreement that is inconsistent with Pledgor's obligations under this Agreement and shall not otherwise sell or assign its interest in, or grant any license or sublicense with respect to, any of the Collateral other than as permitted under Section 4.3 of the Credit Agreement or with Agent's prior written consent. Absent permission under such Section 4.3 or such prior written consent, any such attempted sale or license is null and void.
- 5. Right to Inspect. Pledgor hereby grants to Agent and Lenders and their respective employees and agents the right to visit any location of Pledgor and to inspect Pledgor's books and records and to make excerpts therefrom and transcripts thereof at such times and upon such notice as is set forth in the Credit Agreement.
- 6. Standard Patent and Trademark Use. Pledgor shall not knowingly use the Collateral in any manner that would jeopardize the validity or legal status thereof. Pledgor shall comply with all patent marking requirements as specified in 35 U.S.C. §287. Pledgor shall further conform its usage of any trademarks to standard trademark usage, including, but not limited to, using the trademark symbols ®, TM, and SM where appropriate.

7. Event of Default.

(a) Pledgor expressly acknowledges that Agent may record this Agreement with the PTO. Contemporaneously herewith, Pledgor shall also execute and deliver to Agent the Assignment, which Assignment shall have no force and effect and shall be held by Agent, in escrow, until the occurrence of an Event of Default; provided that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the security interest granted herein shall be effective as of the date of this Agreement. After the occurrence of an Event of Default, the Assignment shall take effect immediately upon certification of such fact by an authorized officer of Agent in the form

attached as Exhibit A and upon written notice to Pledgor and thereafter Agent may, in its sole discretion, record the Assignment with the PTO. The provisions of this paragraph (a) shall not limit or contradict the provisions of the following paragraph (b) or any of the rights and remedies of Agent described therein.

BLANK ROME

- If an Event of Default shall occur and be continuing, in addition to Agent's rights to elect to make the Assignment effective as provided for in paragraph (a) above, Pledgor irrevocably authorizes and empowers Agent, on behalf of Lenders, to terminate Pledgor's use of the Collateral and to exercise such rights and remedies as allowed by law, including without limitation all rights and remedies of a secured party under the UCC. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Agent may sell at public or private sale, in a commercially reasonable manner, or otherwise realize upon all or, from time to time, any of the Collateral, together with the associated goodwill, or any interest that Pledgor may have therein, and, after deducting from the proceeds of sale or other disposition of the Collateral all reasonable expenses (including all expenses for attorneys' and brokers' fees and other legal services), Agent shall apply such proceeds against payment of the Debt in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement. Notice of any sale or other disposition of the Collateral shall be given to Pledgor at least ten (10) days before the time of any intended public or private sale or other disposition of the Collateral is to be made, which Pledgor hereby agrees shall be reasonable notice of such sale or other disposition. At any such sale or other disposition, Agent or any Lender may, to the extent permissible under applicable law, purchase the whole or any part of the Collateral sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of Pledgor, which right is hereby waived and released.
- 8. Termination. At such time as the Debt has been irrevocably paid in full, the commitments of Lenders under the Credit Agreement terminated, and the Credit Agreement terminated and not replaced by any other credit facility with Agent and Lenders (or any of them), this Agreement shall terminate and Agent shall, upon Pledgor's request, execute and deliver to Pledgor, at Pledgor's expense, all deeds, assignments, and other instruments as Pledgor shall reasonably request to evidence the release of Agent's security interest in the Collateral in connection with such termination, subject to any disposition thereof that may have been made by Agent pursuant hereto; provided, however that the provisions of Sections 9, 11, 22, 23, 24, 25 and 26 shall survive any termination of this Agreement.
- 9. Maintaining Collateral, Attorneys' Fees, Costs and Expenses. Pledgor shall have the obligation and duty to perform all acts reasonably necessary to maintain or preserve the Collateral. Any and all fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including, without limitation, the attorneys' fees and legal expenses incurred by Agent and Lenders in connection with the amendment and enforcement of this Agreement, all renewals, required affidavits and all other documents relating hereto and the consummation of this transaction, the filing or recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, reasonable counsel fees, maintenance fees, encumbrances or otherwise protecting, maintaining or preserving the Collateral, or in defending or prosecuting any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Collateral, shall be borne and paid by Pledgor,

within ten (10) days of demand by Agent, and, until so paid after demand, shall be added to the principal amount of the Debt and secured by the Collateral (and all other "Collateral" as defined in the Credit Agreement).

- 10. Pledgor's Obligations to Prosecute. Except as otherwise agreed to by Agent in writing, Pledgor shall have the duty to prosecute diligently any patent application or trademark application pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter until the Debt shall have been paid in full, and to do any and all acts that are reasonably necessary or desirable to preserve and maintain all rights in the Collateral, including, but not limited to, payment of any maintenance fees. Any expenses incurred by Agent in connection with the Collateral shall be borne by Pledgor. Pledgor shall not abandon any Collateral without the prior written consent of Agent.
- 11. Agent's Rights to Enforce. Pledgor shall have the right but not the obligation to bring any opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings or lawsuit in its own name to enforce or protect the Collateral. Agent and Lenders shall have the right, but shall have no obligation, to join in any such action during the existence of an Event of Default. Pledgor shall promptly, and in any event within ten (10) days of demand, reimburse and indemnify Agent and Lenders for all damages, and expenses, including attorneys' fees incurred by Agent in connection with the provisions of this Section 11, in the event Agent and Lenders elect to join in any such action commenced by Pledgor.
- 12. Power of Attorney. Pledgor hereby authorizes and empowers Agent, on behalf of Lenders, to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of Agent as Agent may select, in its exclusive discretion, as Pledgor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, with the power to endorse Pledgor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments reasonably necessary for Agent to use the Collateral, or to grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Collateral to any third party, or reasonably necessary for Agent to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Collateral, together with associated goodwill to a third party or parties, including the power to execute in the name of Pledgor and deliver to the PTO for recording instruments of assignment and/or transfer for all or any part of the Collateral naming as assignee or transferee either Agent or any party that may purchase all or any part of the Collateral at any public or private sale conducted by Agent as a secured creditor. Pledgor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable for the life of this Agreement.
- 13. Agent's Right to Perform Obligations. If Pledgor materially fails to comply with any of its obligations under this Agreement, Agent, on behalf of Lenders, may after notice to Pledgor, but is not obligated to, do so in Pledgor's name or in Agent's name, but at Pledgor's expense, and Pledgor hereby agrees to reimburse Agent on demand in full for all expenses, including attorneys' fees, incurred by Agent in protecting, defending and maintaining the Collateral.
- 14. Additional Documents. Pledgor shall, upon written request of Agent, enter into such additional documents or instruments as may be reasonably required by Agent in order to

effectuate, evidence or perfect Agent's interests in the Collateral as evidenced by this Agreement.

- 15. New Collateral. If, before the Debt shall have been satisfied in full, Pledgor shall obtain rights to any new Collateral, the provisions of Sections 2 and 7 hereof shall automatically apply thereto as if the same were identified on Schedules A, B or C attached hereto and made a part hereof as of the date hereof, and Pledgor shall give Agent prompt written notice thereof as required in the Credit Agreement.
- 16. Modification for New Collateral. Pledgor hereby authorizes Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Schedules A, B and/or C to include any future Collateral as contemplated by Sections 2 and 15 hereof and, at Agent's request, Pledgor shall execute any documents or instruments reasonably required by Agent in order to modify this Agreement as provided in this Section 16, provided that any such modification to Schedules A, B and/or C shall be effective without the signature of Pledgor. Pledgor hereby acknowledges that Agent may refile or re-record this Agreement with the PTO, together with any such modification to Schedules A, B and/or C.
- 17. No Waiver. No course of dealing between Pledgor and Agent and Lenders, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Agent or Lenders, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under any of the Other Documents shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 18. Remedies Cumulative. All of the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the Collateral, whether established hereby or by the Other Documents, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be executed singularly or concurrently.
- 19. Severability. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and, if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 20. Modifications. Except as provided in Section 16 hereof, this Agreement may be amended or modified only by a writing signed by Pledgor and Agent, on behalf of Lenders. In the event that any provision herein is deemed to be inconsistent with any provision of any other document, other than the Credit Agreement, the provisions of this Agreement shall control.
- 21. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties, except that Pledgor may not assign any of its rights or duties hereunder without the prior written consent of Agent. Any attempted assignment or transfer without the prior written consent of Agent shall be null and void.

- 22. Notice. All notices, requests, demands and other communications provided for hereunder shall be given to or made upon Pledgor or Agent as the case may be, in accordance with the terms of Section 17.6 of the Credit Agreement.
- This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in Governing Law. accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio applied to contracts to be performed wholly within the State of Ohio. Any judicial proceeding brought by or against any Pledgor with respect to this Agreement, Pledgor accepts for itself and in connection with its properties, generally and unconditionally, the non-exclusive jurisdiction of any court of competent jurisdiction in the State of Ohio, United States of America, or in any court of competent jurisdiction in the State of New York, United States of America, and irrevocably agrees to be bound by any judgment rendered thereby in connection with this Agreement. Pledgor hereby waives personal service of any and all process upon it and consents that all such service of process may be made by registered mail (return receipt requested) directed to Pledgor at its address set forth in Section 17.6 of the Credit Agreement and service so made shall be deemed completed five (5) days after the same shall have been so deposited in the mails of the United States of America, or, at the Agent's option, by service upon Borrowing Agent which Pledgor irrevocably appoints as Pledgor's agent for the purpose of accepting service within the State of Ohio and within the State of New York. Nothing herein shall affect the right to serve process in any manner permitted by law or shall limit the right of Agent or any Lender to bring proceedings against Pledgor in the courts of any other jurisdiction. Pledgor waives any objection to jurisdiction and venue of any action instituted hereunder and shall not assert any defense based on lack of jurisdiction or venue or based upon forum non conveniens. Any Pledgor waives the right to remove any judicial proceeding brought against Pledgor in any state court to any federal court. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing, any judicial proceeding by Pledgor against Agent or any Lender involving, directly or indirectly, any matter or claim in any way arising out of, related to or connected with this Agreement or any related agreement, shall be brought only in a federal or state court located in the County of New York, State of New York.
- 24. Indemnity: Administration and Enforcement. Pledgor will reimburse each Lender, on that Lender's demand from time to time, and Agent, on Agent's demand from time to time, for any and all reasonable fees, costs, and reasonable expenses (including, without limitation, the reasonable fees and disbursements of legal counsel) reasonably incurred by that Lender or Agent, as the case may be, in administering this Agreement and in protecting, enforcing, or attempting to protect or enforce its rights under this Agreement, together with interest thereon, following notice received by Pledgor, at a rate per annum equal to the Default Rate.
- 25. Unconditional and Continuing Security Interest. Pledgor's obligations under this Agreement and the granting of a security interest to Agent pursuant to this Agreement are unconditional and effective immediately, and (except for obligations surviving indefinitely pursuant to Section 8) those obligations and the security interest so granted shall continue in full effect until the Debt shall have been paid in full, regardless of the lapse of time, regardless of the fact that there may be a time or times when no Debt is outstanding, regardless of any act,

shall be diminished or impaired by:

omission, or course of dealing whatever on the part of Agent and Lenders, or any of them, and regardless of any other event, condition, or thing. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, neither the amount of the Debt for purposes of this Agreement, nor Pledgor's

obligations under this Agreement, nor the security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement

- (a) the granting by Agent or any Lender of any credit to any Obligor, whether or not liability therefor constitutes Debt, or any failure or refusal of Agent or any Lender to grant any other credit to any Obligor even if Agent or such Lender thereby breaches any duty or commitment to Pledgor or any other Person,
- (b) the application by Agent or any Lender of credits, payments, or proceeds to any portion of the Debt,
 - (c) any extension, renewal, or refinancing of the Debt in whole or in part,
- (d) any amendment, restatement, or other modification of any kind in, to, or of the Credit Agreement or any Other Document, or any consent or other indulgence granted to any Obligor, or any waiver of any Event of Default (under this Agreement or the Credit Agreement), including without limitation, (i) any extension or change in the time of payment, and/or the manner, place or terms of payment of any or all of Debt, (ii) any renewal, extension of the maturity of the Debt, (iii) any increase or decrease of any loans and extension of credit (and/or any maximum credit limits or sublimits with respect to any such loans or extensions of credit) constituting the Debt, and/or making available to any one or more of the Borrowers or other Credit Parties any new or additional or increased loans or extensions of credit (whether such new, additional or increased loans or extensions of credit are the same or of new or different types as the loans and extensions of credit available to Borrower and the other Credit Parties under the Credit Agreement and the other Debt as of the date hereof) and (iv) any modification of the terms and conditions under which loans and extensions of credit may be made under the Credit Agreement,
- (e) any acceptance of security for or any other Obligor on the Debt or any part thereof, or any release of any security or other Obligor (or compromise or settlement of the liability of any Obligor for the Debt), whether or not Agent or any Lender receives consideration for the release, compromise or settlement,
- (f) any discharge of the Debt in whole or in part under any bankruptcy or insolvency law or otherwise,
- (g) the failure of Agent or any Lender to make any presentment or demand for payment, to assert or perfect any claim, demand, Lien or interest, or to enforce any right or remedy, or any delay or neglect by Agent or any Lender in respect of the Debt or any part thereof or any security therefor,

- (h) any failure to give Pledgor notice of (i) the making of any loan or other credit extension or the terms, conditions, and other provisions applicable thereto, (ii) any dishonor by Pledgor or any other Obligor, or (iii) the inaccuracy or incompleteness of any representation, warranty, or other statement made by any Obligor, or
- (i) any defense that may now or hereafter be available to any Obligor, whether based on suretyship, impairment of collateral, accord and satisfaction, breach of warranty, breach of contract, failure of consideration, tort, lack of capacity, usury, or otherwise, or any illegality, invalidity, or unenforceability of the Debt or any part thereof or of any Other Document.
- 26. No Setoff; Rights Against Other Obligors. Pledgor hereby (a) waives all now existing or hereafter arising rights to recoup or offset any obligation of Pledgor under this Agreement against any claim or right of Pledgor against Agent or any Lender, (b) waives all rights of exoneration now or hereafter arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, and (c) agrees that unless and until all of the Debt shall have been paid in full, Pledgor will not assert against any other Obligor or any other Obligor's property any rights (including, without limitation, contribution, indemnification, reimbursement, and subrogation) now or hereafter arising (whether by contract, operation of law, or otherwise) out of or in connection with this Agreement.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

JURY TRIAL WAIVER. EACH PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY DISPUTE, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, AMONG AGENT, LENDERS AND PLEDGOR, OR ANY OF THEM, ARISING OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED BETWEEN THEM IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT EXECUTED OR DELIVERED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO AND EACH PARTY HEREBY CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY. THIS WAIVER SHALL NOT IN ANY WAY AFFECT, WAIVE, LIMIT, AMEND OR MODIFY THE ABILITY OF AGENT OR ANY LENDER TO PURSUE REMEDIES PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION CONTAINED IN ANY NOTE, OR OTHER INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT AMONG PLEDGOR, AGENT AND LENDERS, OR ANY OF THEM.

GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Scott Levin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent and as a Lender

By:_____

Name: Susanna Siskind Title: Vice President

[Signature Page - IP Security Agreement - SCCF - GOJO]

JURY TRIAL WAIVER. EACH PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY DISPUTE, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, AMONG AGENT, LENDERS AND PLEDGOR, OR ANY OF THEM, ARISING OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED BETWEEN THEM IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT EXECUTED OR DELIVERED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO AND EACH PARTY HEREBY CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY. THIS WAIVER SHALL NOT IN ANY WAY AFFECT, WAIVE, LIMIT, AMEND OR MODIFY THE ABILITY OF AGENT OR ANY LENDER TO PURSUE REMEDIES PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION CONTAINED IN ANY NOTE, OR OTHER INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT AMONG PLEDGOR, AGENT AND LENDERS, OR ANY OF THEM.

GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Ву:_____

Name: Scott Levin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent and as a Lender

Ву:____

Name: Susanna Siskind
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page - IP Security Agreement - SCCF - GOJO]

STATE OF Obio COUNTY OF Summit) SS:
COUNTY OF Summit)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Scott Levin, Chief Financial Officer, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, and that he/she executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 26 day of Oct., 2010.
S1EPHEN M. HAMMERSWITH Attorney-At-Lat Nation You're in State Of Ohio My Control cuttor has no depiration date See, 147.03 R.C.
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
On this
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this day of, 2010.
Notary Public

STATE OF)	95.
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
Chief Financial Officer, known the foregoing instrument and INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio	dersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Scott Levin, in to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said GOJO corporation, and that he/she executed the same as the act of such and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein
GIVEN UNDER MY 2010.	HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this day of,
	Notary Public
Siskind, Vice President, known the foregoing instrument and ac CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, A that he/she executed the same a therein expressed, and in the ca	, 2010, before me personally came Susanna to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to eknowledged to me that the same was the act of said STEEL A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration apacity therein stated. HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this Lym day of Little,
	May Mane Lownleyon Notary Public
	NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAL MARY ANNE KOWALCZYK, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila, County My Commission Expires July 31, 2012

BLANK ROME 2027

SCHEDULE A TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT FOR GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC. (JUNIOR)

Patents

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
US	Dispensing Apparatus with Tube Locator	07/963,388	5265772
US	Flowable, Pumpable Cleaning Compositions and Method for the Preparation Thereof	08/109,427	5462688
US	Method and Apparatus for Measuring Dispenser Usage	08/130,767	5370267
US	Overcap for Pump Style Dispensers	08/231,755	5441178
US	Flowable, Pumpable Cleaning Compositions and Method for the Preparation Thereof	08/243,308	5523014
US	Container and Applicator Combination	08/443,426	5558453
US	Method and Apparatus for Electronically Measuring Dispenser Usage	08/446,026	5625659
US	Towelette Dispensing Closure Assembly	08/646,491	5718353
US	Powdered Dispensing Dispenser Valve and Dispensing Assembly	08/652,987	5725131
US	Dispenser for Multiple Cartridges	09/110,420	5944227
US	Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer	09/258,773	6065639
US	Disposable Carton and Blank Therefor	09/374,288	6155480
US	Skin Cleansing Composition for Removing Ink	09/428,250	6265363
US	Skin Cleanser with Photosensitive Dye	09/550,106	6267976
YICI	Method for Institutionally Effecting Hand Hygiene Practices	11/146,575	
US	Method for Assessing Improvement in Hand Hygiene Practices	11/152,474	7271728
US US	Generation of Chlorine Dioxide	11/285,124	7303737
US	Generation of Chlorine Dioxide	11/200,/27	1,2,2,2
US	Foamable Alcoholic Composition	11/438,664	
US	Antimicrobial Hand Wash	11/494,473	
UŞ	Antiviral Method	11/499,227	
US	Antimicrobial Handwash Formulations with Amidoamines	11/595,074	7517842
US	Composition and Method for Pre-Surgical Skin Disinfection	11/647,952	

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
US	Towelette Dispenser	11/701,114	
US	Foam Dispenser with Liquid Tube Pump Refill Unit	12/009,531	-
US	Squeeze Action Foam Pump	12/009,536	
US	Improved Inverted Foam Pump	12/011,155	
US	Foamable Alcoholic Composition	12/032,083	
US	Bifurcated Stem Foam Pump	12/069,214	
	Bifurcated Stem Foam Pump	12/069,320	,
	Bifurcated Foam Pump Assembly	12/069,321	
	Flexible Impeller Pumps for Mixing Individual Components	12/070,103	
US	Flexible Dispense Nozzle with Suction Feature	12/075,829	
US	High Velocity Foam Pump	12/077,250	
US	Antiviral Method	12/189,139	
	Electrolytic Device for Generation of ph-Controlled Hypohalous Acid Aqueous Solutions for Disinfectant		
US	Applications	12/243,457	
US	System for Selectively Revealing Indicia	12/283,672	
US	Fluid Dispenser for Personal Use	12/287,004	
	Dispensing Tube Assembly and Foam Generator For Coaxial		
US	Tubes	12/287,877	
US	Foam Dispensers for Personal Use	12/288,785	
US	Foam Dispenser Having Selectively Pressurized Cartridge	12/288,824	
US	Dome Pump Spray Assembly	12/290,412	
US	Piston Pump with Rotating Pump Actuator	12/290,725	
	Pressure Activated Automatic Source Switching Dispenser		
US	System	12/316,362	,
US	Manual Skin-Care Product Dispenser	12/316,783	***************************************
US	Low Cost Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) Dispensing Systems	12/317,674	
US	Method for Analysis and Improvement of Hand Hygiene Practices	12/319,075	
US	The state of the s		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Bellows Foam Dispenser	12/322,923	
US	Wipes Dispenser with Anti-Roping and Anti-Fallback Features	12/388,777	
US	Dispenser Housing	12/399,426	*
US	Touch-Free Biometric Enabled Dispenser	12/403,455	
US	Solar-Power Unit for a Dispenser	12/416,416	
US	Locking Dispenser	12/417,109	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
HC	Method and Device for Indicating Future Need for Product	12/425 444	
US	Replacement of Random Use Dispensing Antimicrobial Hand Wash	12/425,444	***************************************
US	Anumicrobial Hand Wash Air Piston and Doam Foam Pump	12/434,333	

Country	Title the military is the season Air	Serial No.	Patent No.
US	Pull Actuated Foam Pump	12/474,819	
US	Dispenser with Discrete Dispense Cycles	12/488,111	
US	Two-Stroke Foam Pump	12/488,128	
US- NONPROV	Diaphragm Foam Pump	12/488,146	
US	System for Selectively Revealing Indicia	12/489,563	
US	Hygiene Compliance Monitoring System	12/494,693	
US	Dispenser Housing with Locking Mechanism	12/505,900	
US	Dispenser with Collapsible Dispensing Tube	12/556,966	
US	Foam Pump Having a Flexible Mechanism for Engagement with a Dispenser	12/557,978	
US	Dispenser with an Automatic Pump Output Detection System	12/561,392	
US	Methods for Resetting Stalled Pumps in Electronically Controlled Dispensing Systems	12/616,798	
US	Hygiene Compliance Monitoring System	12/685,110	
US	Method for Effecting Good Hand Hygiene Practices	12/701,890	
US	Wirelessly-Powered Dispenser	12/710,587	***
US	Compositions and Methods for Peptide Based Antiseptics	12/748,011	
US	Foam Dispenser Having Selectively Pressurized Cartridge	12/799,364	**************************************
US	Methods and Compositions for Use with Gel Dispensers	12/814,527	
US	Antimicrobial Hand Wash Formulations	12/818,672	
US	Reduced Output Soap Dispenser	12/831,376	
US	Dispensing Systems with Concentrated Soap Refill Cartridges	12/847,324	
US	Dispenser with Lockout Device	12/855,139	
US	Dispenser Pumphead	29/308,061	D586,212
US	Turret-Style Dispensing Cap	29/308,219	D590,713
US	Hand Held Dispenser	29/332,925	D610,022
US	Liquid Pump	29/335,996	D623,516
US	Dispenser Housing	29/342,566	D617,129
US	Dispenser Housing	29/342,572	D616,684
US	Dispenser Housing	29/363,334	
US	Combined Bottle and Cap	D/038,977	D400,799
US	Bottle and Brush Combination	D/038,988	D383,001
US	Liquid Container	D/060,879	D385,795
US	Soap Dispenser	D/069,355	D392,136
US	Wall Mounted Dispenser for Liquids	D/089,939	D416,417
ŲŠ	Container Holder	D/090,873	D418,708
US	Bottle	D/093,002	D411,456
US	Belt Clip	D/097,386	D415,343

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
US	Disposable Carton	D/109,436	D436,859
US	Wipes Stand with Container Storage		D581,700
ŲS	Opaque Skin Sanitizing Composition		6,333,039
Police of the State of the Stat		10/068,633	
US	Skin Sanitizing Antimicrobial Alcoholic Compositions	(App. No.)	

FOREIGN PATENTS

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Generation of Chlorine		
Australia	Dioxide	2006235790	
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Australia	Composition	2006252070	
Australia	Antiviral Method	2007215489	
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Australia	Composition	2008200840	
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use	0000010100	
Australia	Dispensing	2008243188	
	Squeeze Action Foam	0000000000	
Australia	Pump	2009200192	
***	Foam Dispenser with		
	Liquid Tube Pump	2000200122	
Australia	Refill Unit	2009200193	
	Foam Pump with		
1	Improved Piston	2000200255	
Australia	Structure	2009200255	-
A	High Velocity Foam	2000200072	
Australia	Pump	2009200972	
A	Air Piston and Doam	2000202124	
Australia	Foam Pump Pull Actuated Foam	2009202124	
A	1	2009202153	
Australia_	Pump Two-Stroke Foam	2007202133	
Australia		2009202437	
Australia	Pump Diaphragm Foam Pump	2009202438	
Australia	System for Selectively	2007202730	
Australia	Revealing Indicia	2009213091	
Australia	Dispenser with	WOODER AND VIEW	
	Collapsible Dispensing		
Australia	Tube	2009213092	
Faustialia	Fluid Dispenser for		
Australia	Personal Use	2009222507	
er in Spile hat Suid-Aut Suid-	Foam Dispensers for		
Australia	Personal Use	2009227899	
	Dome Pump Spray		
Australia	Assembly	2009230810	

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Method and Apparatus		
	for Analysis and		
	Improvement of Hand		
Australia	Hygiene Practices	2009251202	
	Wipes Dispenser with		
	Anti-Roping and Anti-		
Australia	Fallback Features	2010200585	
Australia	Dispenser Housing	2010200843	
	Touch-Free Biometric		
Australia	Enabled Dispenser	2010200939	
	Wirelessly-Powered		
Australia	Dispenser	2010200974	
	Solar-Power Unit for a		
Australia	Dispenser	2010201259	
	Method and Device for		
-	Indicating Future Need		
4	for Product		
	Replacement of		
The second secon	Random Use		
Australia	Dispensing	2010201496	
	Methods and		
	Compositions for Use	1	
Australia	with Gel Dispensers	2010202421	
	Dispenser with Discrete		1100
Australia	Dispense Cycles	2010202542	
	Dispenser Housing with		
Australia	Locking Mechanism	2010203046	
	Antimicrobial Hand		***************************************
Australia	Wash	20072033622	
Australia	Dispenser Housing	10649/2010	330105
Australia	Dispenser Housing	10650/2010	330106
Australia	Hand Held Dispenser	13229/2009	327621
Australia	Hand Held Dispenser	13230/2009	327622
Australia	Dispenser Pumphead	14621/2008	
	Electrolytic Device for		
And the second s	Generation of ph-		
	Controlled Hypohalous		
	Acid Aqueous Solutions		
	for Disinfectant		
Australia	Applications		
Belgium	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	00983673.5	1225869
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Belgium	•	06256249.1	1 811 013
Belgium	Composition	06256249.1	1 811 013

Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
Composition and		
Method for Pre-Surgical		
Skin Disinfection	07250492.1	
Towelette Dispenser	07250816.1	1 826 147
Antimicrobial Hand)	
Wash Formulations	07251650.3	
Multiple Use Wash		
Counter and Timer	99308267.6	1031309
Hand Held Dispenser	DI 6903219-0	
	DI 7000596-6	
	DI 7000599-0	
l 	PI 0604807-2	
Carle and a second seco		
	PI 0611355-9	
	PI 0611725-2	
1		
	PI 0805145-3	
	And the state of t	
, -	PI 0900067-4	

Refill Unit	PI 0900068-2	
Foam Pump with		
Improved Piston		
Structure	PI 0900303-7	
High Velocity Foam		
Pump	pi 0900958-2	
Air Piston and Doam	And the state of t	
Foam Pump	PI 0901623-6	
Pull Actuated Foam	***************************************	
Pump	PI 0902763-7	
	PI 0902950-8	
Dispenser with	**************************************	
Tube	P1 0903428-5	
System for Selectively		
Revealing Indicia	PI 0903924-4	1
	Composition and Method for Pre-Surgical Skin Disinfection Towelette Dispenser Antimicrobial Hand Wash Formulations Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer Hand Held Dispenser Dispenser Housing Dispenser Housing Generation of Chlorine Dioxide Method for Institutionally Effecting Hand Hygiene Practices Method for Assessing Improvement in Hand Hygiene Practices Method and Device for Indicating Future Need for Product Replacement of Random Use Dispensing Squeeze Action Foam Pump Foam Dispenser with Liquid Tube Pump Refill Unit Foam Pump with Improved Piston Structure High Velocity Foam Pump Air Piston and Doam Foam Pump Pull Actuated Foam Pump Dispenser with Collapsible Dispensing Tube System for Selectively	Composition and Method for Pre-Surgical Skin Disinfection 07250492.1 Towelette Dispenser 07250816.1 Antimicrobial Hand Wash Formulations 07251650.3 Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer 99308267.6 Hand Held Dispenser DI 6903219-0 Dispenser Housing DI 7000596-6 Dispenser Housing DI 7000599-0 Generation of Chlorine Dioxide PI 0604807-2 Method for Institutionally Effecting Hand Hygiene Practices PI 0611355-9 Method for Assessing Improvement in Hand Hygiene Practices PI 0611725-2 Method and Device for Indicating Future Need for Product Replacement of Random Use Dispensing PI 090067-4 Foam Dispenser with Liquid Tube Pump Refill Unit PI 0900068-2 Foam Pump with Improved Piston Structure PI 0900303-7 High Velocity Foam Pump Pi 0900763-7 Diaphragm Foam Pump PI 0902763-7 Diaphragm Foam Pump PI 0902950-8 Dispenser with Collapsible Dispensing Tube PI 0903428-5 System for Selectively

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Fluid Dispenser for		
Brazil	Personal Use	PI 0904019-6	
	Two-Stroke Foam	CONTRACTOR OF CO	17.
Brazil	Pump	PI 0904218-0	
	Foam Dispensers for	MM	
Brazil	Personal Use	PI 0904314-4	
Hashiyayiyayiyayiya A Maqaaqia iyo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo	Dome Pump Spray		
Brazil	Assembly	PI 0904471-0	
	Skin Cleansing		Hart VI and Harman (Manufacture China Caracter Chin
	Composition for		
Brazil	Removing Ink	PI0015127-0	
	Foamable Alcoholic		, 1 VHI(4X1
Brazil	Composition	PI0605381-5	
THE STATE OF THE SECOND	Composition and		
	Method for Pre-Surgical		
Brazil	Skin Disinfection	PI0700239-4	
Brazil	Towelette Dispenser	PI0700479-6	
	Antimicrobial Hand	110/004/2-0	
Brazil	Wash	PI0703313-3	
1,111111	Foamable Alcoholic	110/02212-2	
Brazil	Composition	PI0801644-5	
17166211	Electrolytic Device for	F10001044-3	
	Generation of ph-		
	Controlled Hypohalous	<u></u>	
	Acid Aqueous Solutions		
	for Disinfectant		
Brazil	Applications	PI0903853-1	
Brazil	Applications	110303933-1	
Canada	Dimonos Dimotos	100007	10000
Canada	Dispenser Pumphead	128037	128037
Canada	Hand Held Dispenser	131891	
	Dispenser Housing	134239	
Canada	Dispenser Housing	134240	
O1-	Generation of Chlorine		
Canada	Dioxide	2567507	
a ,	Foamable Alcoholic		
Canada	Composition	2572107	
	Composition and		
~ ·	Method for Pre-Surgical		
Canada	Skin Disinfection	2,577,468	, <u>"</u>
Canada	Towelette Dispenser	2579759	
	Antimicrobial Hand		
Canada	Wash Formulations	2588656	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
^ .	Antimicrobial Hand		
Canada	Wash	2,594,270	

REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0419

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Method for		
	Institutionally Effecting		
Canada	Hand Hygiene Practices	2605334	
	Method for Assessing		
	Improvement in Hand		
Canada	Hygiene Practices	2,605,412	
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Canada	Composition	2621986	
Canada	Antiviral Method	2635270	
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
Canada	Dispensing	2642901	
	Foam Dispenser with		() () () () () () () ()
	Liquid Tube Pump		
Canada	Refill Unit	2649717	
	Foam Pump with		M W M I I I M M M M M M M M M M M M M M
	Improved Piston		
Canada	Structure	2649989	
	Squeeze Action Foam		
Canada	Pump	2649991	
	High Velocity Foam		
Canada	Pump	2657542	
	Air Piston and Doam		
Canada	Foam Pump	2667103	
	Pull Actuated Foam		
Canada	Pump	2667158	
	Two-Stroke Foam		
Canada	Pump	2669519	
İ	System for Selectively		
Canada	Revealing Indicia	2678631	
	Dispenser with		
	Collapsible Dispensing		
Canada	Tube	2678633	
	Fluid Dispenser for		
Canada	Personal Use	2680998	
	Handheld Dispensers		
Canada	for Personal Use	2683324	
	Dome Pump Spray		
Canada	Assembly	2684136	

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Method and Apparatus		
	for Analysis and		
	Improvement of Hand		
Canada	Hygiene Practices	2689405	
700 H. O. C.	Wipes Dispenser with		*
	Anti-Roping and Anti-		
Canada	Fallback Features	2692474	
Canada	Dispenser Housing	2695292	
	Touch-Free Biometric		
Canada	Enabled Dispenser	2696382	
	Wirelessly-Powered		
Canada	Dispenser	2696931	
	Solar-Power Unit for a		
Canada	Dispenser	2698015	
	Method and Device for		,
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
Canada	Dispensing	2700026	
	Hydroalcoholic Gel		
	Compositions for use		
Canada	with Dispensers	2702608	
	Methods and	***************************************	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Compositions for Use	1	
Canada	with Gel Dispensers	2707374	
THE A PARTY OF THE A PARTY OF THE A PARTY OF THE A PARTY OF THE A	Dispenser with Discrete		
Canada	Dispense Cycles	2707890	
	Hygiene Compliance	1/1/	
Canada	Monitoring System	2708691	
China	Bottle Carrier	200330127211.4	200330127211.4
China		200610172715.0	
	Method for		
	Institutionally Effecting		
China	Hand Hygiene Practices	200680020135.8	
WILLIAM	Method for Assessing	200000020133.0	
	Improvement in Hand		
China	Hygiene Practices	200680020952.3	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Composition and		
	Method for Pre-Surgical		
China	Skin Disinfection	200710100654.1	
China	Towelette Dispenser	200710100685.7	
~*********	Foamable Alcoholic	~~~/ L V L V V V V V V V /	
China	Composition	200810127735.5	
THE RESERVE SHIPS		WVVV#V!#//JJ.d	1

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
China	Dispensing	200810173595.5	
	Foam Pump with		
	Improved Piston		
China	Structure	200910001163.0	
	Two-Stroke Foam	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
China	Pump	200910150632.5	
	Dispenser with		······································
	Collapsible Dispensing		
China	Tube	200910169487.5	
	System for Selectively		11.5.
China	Revealing Indicia	200910172181.5	
	Foam Dispensers for		Section Section 18 and
China	Personal Use	200910173996.5	
	Electrolytic Device for		
	Generation of ph-		
	Controlled Hypohalous		
	Acid Aqueous Solutions		
	for Disinfectant		
China	Applications	200910178453.2	
***************************************	Fluid Dispenser for		
China	Personal Use	200910204308	
<u>, </u>	Dome Pump Spray	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
China	Assembly	200910209916.7	
China	Hand Held Dispenser	200930004856.6	
	Bifurcated Stem Foam		
China	Pump	200980104598.6	
	Wipes Dispenser with	***	
	Anti-Roping and Anti-		
China	Fallback Features	201010115097.2	
China	Dispenser Housing	201010126895.5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Touch-Free Biometric	•	
China	Enabled Dispenser	201010130797.5	
	Method and Device for	***************************************	
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
China	Dispensing	201010149930.5	
·	Dispenser with Discrete		*
	Dispense Cycles	201010211825	1

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Hygiene Compliance		
China	Monitoring System	201010224157.4	
	Dispenser Housing with	**************************************	
China	Locking Mechanism	201010234476.3	
	Apparatus for Hands-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Free Dispensing of a		
	Measured Quantity of		
China	Material	201010251952.2	
China	Dispenser Housing	201030118353.4	
China	Antiviral Method	200780004608,X	
China	Diaphragm Foam Pump	2009-10150631	VII.
	Wirelessly-Powered	*	* 1 A
China	Dispenser	201010138610.X	
,	Adjustable Solar-Power	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	****
China	Unit for a Dispenser	201010141611.X	
China	Dispenser Housing	201030118352.X	
	Wall-Mounted Liquid		
Denmark	Dispenser	MA2000 00572	MR 2000-01210
	Skin Cleansing	107.1	
	Composition for		
Europe	Removing Ink	00983673.5	1225869
	Dispensing Pumps		
Ешгоре	Heads	1034227	001034227-0001
Europe	Hand Held Dispenser	1162010	001162010-001
Europe	Hand Held Dispenser	1162010	001162010-002
with the contraction of the cont	Foamable Alcoholic		
Europe	Composition	06256249.1	1 811 013
	Method for		
	Institutionally Effecting		
Europe	Hand Hygiene Practices	06772182.9	
	Method for Assessing	\#####################################	
	Improvement in Hand		
Europe	Hygiene Practices	06773125.7	
	Composition and		
	Method for Pre-Surgical		
Europe	Skin Disinfection	07250492.1	
Europe	Towelette Dispenser	07250816.1	1 826 147
	Antimicrobial Hand		
Europe	Wash Formulations	07251650.3	
	Antimicrobial Hand		
Europe	Wash	07252834.2	
Ешгоре	Antiviral Method	07750037.9	
Europe		08250626.2	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, Province of the second

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need	İ	
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
Europe	Dispensing	8253666.5	
	Squeeze Action Foam	***	
Europe	Pump	09150800.2	
	Foam Dispenser with		
	Liquid Tube Pump		•
Europe	Refill Unit	09150801.0	
	Foam Pump with		
	Improved Piston		
Europe	Structure	9151142.8	
	Pull Actuated Foam		
Europe	Pump	09161415.6	
	Foamable Alcoholic		,
Europe	Composition	09166152.0	
	Dispenser with		
	Collapsible Dispensing		
Europe	Tube	09170175.5	
	System for Selectively		
Europe	Revealing Indicia	09170342.1	
A TA COMMITTEE CONTRACTOR AND PROPERTY OF COMMITTEE CONTRACTOR CON	Fluid Dispenser for		
Europe	Personal Use	09172114.2	
•	Foam Dispensers for		
Europe	Personal Use	09173891.4	
	Dome Pump Spray		
Europe	Assembly	09174594.3	
	Bifurcated Stem Foam		
Europe	Pump	09708269.7	
	Method and Apparatus		
	for Analysis and		
	Improvement of Hand		
Europe	Hygiene Practices	10150021.3	
_	Dispenser with Discrete		
Europe	Dispense Cycles	10166176.7	
	Dispenser with Discrete	404444	
Europe	Dispense Cycles	10166176.7	
·.	Hygiene Compliance	11 A 11 A 11 A 11 A 11 A 11 A 11 A 11	
Europe	Monitoring System	10167534.6	The second secon
·-	Multiple Use Wash	200000000	1001000
Europe	Counter and Timer	99308267.6	1031309
•	High Velocity Foam	00 154 654 6	
Europe	Pump	09 154 654.9	

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Air Piston and Doam)	
Europe	Foam Pump	09 161 413.1	
	Electrolytic Device for	**************************************	
	Generation of ph-		
	Controlled Hypohalous		
	Acid Aqueous Solutions		
	for Disinfectant		
Europe	Applications	09 171 849.4	
	Two-Stroke Foam	() () () () () () () () () ()	
Europe	Pump	EP09163115.0	
Europe	Diaphragm Foam Pump	EP09163120.0	
	Wipes Dispenser with		
	Anti-Roping and Anti-		
Europe	Fallback Features	EP10153065.7	
and water	Towelette Dispenser		
Europe	(stuffer tab claims)	EP10153544.1	
Europe	Dispenser Housing	EP10155363.4	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Luiope	Touch Free Biometric-	ALL A VI A DE PER VI TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO	- LILE LE DESCRIPTION DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA CO
Europe	Enabled Dispenser	EP10156091.0	
Duropo	Wirelessly-Powered		
Europe	Dispenser	EP10156653.7	
Lurope	Adjustable Solar-Power		****
Europe	Unit for a Dispenser	EP10158441.5	
Lutopo	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
Europe	Dispensing	EP10160053.4	
	Dispenser Housing with		
Europe	Locking Mechanism	EP10170016.9	
	Skin Cleansing		
	Composition for		
Europe	Removing Ink	PCT/US00/29736	
France		00983673.5	1225869
At all delices or many or any	Foamable Alcoholic	,	
France	Composition	06256249.1	1 811 013
	Composition and		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Method for Pre-Surgical		
France	Skin Disinfection	07250492.1	
France	Towelette Dispenser	07250816.1	1 826 147
	Antimicrobial Hand	44	
France	Wash Formulations	07251650.3	
~ *******	Multiple Use Wash		
France	Counter and Timer	99308267.6	1031309
LIMINA	The same of the sa		

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Wall-Mounted Liquid		
France	Dispenser	00 2419	00 2419
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Germany	Composition	06256249.1	1 811 013
Germany		07250492.1	-1
Germany	Towelette Dispenser	07250816.1	1 826 147
	Antimicrobial Hand		
Germany	Wash Formulations	07251650.3	
	Multiple Use Wash		
Germany	Counter and Timer	99308267.6	1031309
	Wall-Mounted Liquid		
Germany	Dispenser	400 04 146.4	4 00 04 146.4
	Skin Cleansing		·
	Composition for		
Germany	Removing Ink	DE 600 24 860 T2	
Hong Kong	Bottle Carrier	0312177.1	0312177.1
Hong Kong	Dispenser Housing	1000351.5	4.
Hong Kong	Dispenser Housing	1000352.7	
Hong Kong		07110584.41	
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Hong Kong	Composition	07111618.2	
Hong Kong	Towelette Dispenser	07114044.0	HK1109124
	Method for Assessing		
	Improvement in Hand		
Hong Kong	Hygiene Practices	08109498.0	
	Method for		
	Institutionally Effecting		
Hong Kong	Hand Hygiene Practices	08109559.6	
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Hong Kong	Composition	09104513.1	
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use	0100061 6	
Hong Kong	Dispensing	9106951.5	
Hong Kong	Antiviral Method	09107874.7	
Hong Kong	Diaphragm Foam Pump	10104205.1	
***	Foamable Alcoholic	10104011 2	
Hong Kong	Composition	10104211.3	
11 16	Two-Stroke Foam	10104214.0	
Hong Kong	Pump	10104214.0	
Illama Van-	Air Piston and Doam	10104215.0	
Hong Kong	Foam Pump	10104215.9	

Country	Title ABASSA	Serial No.	Patent No
	Dome Pump Spray	\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	
Hong Kong	Assembly	10104633.3	
	Fluid Dispenser for	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Hong Kong	Personal Use	10104962.4	
	System for Selectively		
Hong Kong	Revealing Indicia	10105012.1	
Hong Kong	Towelette Dispenser	10105763.2	7.0
	Foam Dispensers for		3 C (3 A) C (1 A)
Hong Kong	Personal Use	10107432.9	
	Electrolytic Device for		,,,,
	Generation of ph-		
	Controlled Hypohalous		
	Acid Aqueous Solutions		
	for Disinfectant]	
Hong Kong	Applications	10107487.3	
11711	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		0901358.8M001-
Hong Kong	Hand Held Dispenser	0901358.8M	002
India	Hand Held Dispenser	224433	224433
India	Hand Held Dispenser	224434	224434
India	Dispenser Housing	227507	227507
India	Dispenser Housing	227508	227508
	Air Piston and Doam		
India	Foam Pump	1089/DEL/2009	
	Foam Pump with		T. N. W.
	Improved Piston		
India	Structure	117/DEL/2009	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Two-Stroke Foam		
India	Pump	1267/DEL/2009	
India	Diaphragm Foam Pump	1270/DEL/2009	
	Dispenser with		TO THE RESERVE TO THE
	Collapsible Dispensing		
India	Tube	1896/DEL/2009	
	System for Selectively	107010111111007	
India	Revealing Indicia	1909/DEL/2009	
	Dispenser with	1507122512005	****
	Collapsible Dispensing		
India	Tube	2073/DEL/2009	
	Handheld Dispensers	The second secon	
India	for Personal Use	2187/DEL/2009	
***	Dome Pump Spray	The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
India	Assembly	2241/DEL/2009	
	Composition and		
	Method for Pre-Surgical		
India	Skin Disinfection	244/DEL/2007	
		A street street street over the \$4	- 1 - 1999

Country

India

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Italy

Italy

Italy

Title

for Product Replacement of Random Use

Dispensing

Composition

for Analysis and Improvement of Hand

Hygiene Practices
Wipes Dispenser with
Anti-Roping and Anti-

Fallback Features

Composition

Method for

Towelette Dispenser

Foamable Alcoholic

Dispenser Housing

Antiviral Method
Touch Free Biometric-

Enabled Dispenser

Institutionally Effecting

Hand Hygiene Practices

Method for Assessing Improvement in Hand

Hygiene Practices

Foamable Alcoholic

Method for Pre-Surgical

07250492.1

07250816.1

07251650.3

00983673.5

06256249.1

07250492.1

Skin Cleansing Composition for

Removing Ink

Composition

Composition and

Skin Disinfection

Towelette Dispenser

Antimicrobial Hand

Wash Formulations

Foamable Alcoholic

Method for Pre-Surgical

Composition

Composition and

Skin Disinfection

Method and Device for Indicating Future Need

Foamable Alcoholic

Method and Apparatus

Ø 043

Serial No.	Patent No.
2564/DEL/2008	

2652/DEL/2006	
2743/DEL/2009	
W / TV W LULI W V /	
332/DEL/2010	
411/DEL/2007	
4.4.475.757 (0.000	
444/DEL/2008	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
504/DEL/2010 5836/DELNP/2008	
3630/DEDNF/2006	
586/DEL/2010	
8531/DELPN/2007	
8532/DELNP/2007	
The first section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the	
00983673.5	1225869
A 4 m m 4 m 4 m 1	
06256249,1	1 811 013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0428

1 826 147

1225869

1 811 013

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
Italy	Towelette Dispenser	07250816.1	1 826 147
	Antimicrobial Hand		
Italy	Wash Formulations	07251650.3	
	Multiple Use Wash		
Italy	Counter and Timer	99308267.6	1031309
	Wirelessly-Powered		
Japan	Dispenser	100082647	
	Bifurcated Stem Foam		**************************************
Japan	Pump	100082647	
Јарап	Bracket	11(1999)-590	1110351
Japan	New Wash Counter	2000-003173	3238144
Japan		2000-005006	1110673
**************************************	Skin Cleansing		
	Composition for		
Japan	Removing Ink	2001-532735	
	Generation of Chlorine		2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Japan	Dioxide	2006-302953	
	Foamable Alcoholic	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Array - Miles
Japan	Composition	2006-343712	
	Antimicrobial Hand		
Japan	Wash Formulations	2007-129337	
	Antimicrobial Hand		**************************************
Japan	Wash	2007-195824	
	Composition and		MATTER CC + CC PROTECTION AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINI
	Method for Pre-Surgical		
Japan	Skin Disinfection	2007-28007	
Japan	Towelette Dispenser	2007-49308	
Japan	Dispenser Pumphead	2008-27103	1,361,591
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
Japan	Dispensing	2008-291245	
	Foamable Alcoholic		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Japan	Composition	2008-41414	
	Method for	Will MATTER	***************************************
	Institutionally Effecting		
Japan	Hand Hygiene Practices	2008-515805	
	Method for Assessing		
	Improvement in Hand		
Japan	Hygiene Practices	2008-517048	
Japan	Antiviral Method	2008-554302	
	Air Piston and Doam	2 Jan 1 & Jon 1 & Jones 1 & Comme to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Japan	Foam Pump	2009-129725	

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Pull Actuated Foam		
Japan	Pump	2009-130815	
	Foam Pump with		
	Improved Piston		
Japan	Structure	2009-14094	
	Two-Stroke Foam		
Japan	Pump	2009-146307	
Japan	Diaphragm Foam Pump	2009-146315	
Japan	Hand Held Dispenser	2009-19697	
	Dispenser with		
	Collapsible Dispensing		
Japan	Tube	2009-211734	
	System for Selectively		
Japan	Revealing Indicia	2009-212913	
	Electrolytic Device for		AAA J
	Generation of ph-		
	Controlled Hypohalous		
	Acid Aqueous Solutions		
	for Disinfectant		
Japan	Applications	2009-225825	
	Fluid Dispensers for		
Japan	Personal Use	2009-230427	
	Foam Dispensers for		
Japan	Personal Use	2009-244731	
	Dome Pump Spray		
Japan	Assembly	2009-250154	
	High Velocity Foam		
Japan	Pump	2009-64426	4.114.1.1
	Adjustable Solar-Power		
Japan	Unit for a Dispenser	2010-080626	
Japan	Hand Held Dispenser	2010-12950	
***************************************	Methods and		3.45.11
	Compositions for Use		
Japan	with Gel Dispensers	2010-135922	
	Dispenser with Discrete		
Japan	Dispense Cycles	2010-139747	
	Dispenser with Discrete	A Duni	
Japan	Dispense Cycles	2010-139747	
	Hygiene Compliance	***************************************	
Japan	Monitoring System	2010-147307	
	Dispenser Housing with	The state of the s	
Japan	Locking Mechanism	2010-163145	
<u></u>		W	

Country	Title Pite and	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Method and Apparatus		
	for Analysis and		
	Improvement of Hand		
Japan	Hygiene Practices	2010-205	
	Wipes Dispenser with		
	Anti-Roping and Anti-		
Japan	Fallback Features	2010-34445	
Japan	Dispenser Housing	2010-4800	
Japan	Dispenser Housing	2010-4801	
Japan	Dispenser Housing	2010-48802	
	Touch Free Biometric-		
Japan	Enabled Dispenser	2010-56180	
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
Japan	Dispensing	2010-94994	
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Korea	Composition	10-2006-135263	, , , ,
	Composition and		
	Method for Pre-Surgical		
Korea	Skin Disinfection	10-2007-12435	44.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4
Korea	Towelette Dispenser	10-2007-20316	
	Method for		
***	Institutionally Effecting		
Korea	Hand Hygiene Practices	10-2007-7028381	
	Method for Assessing		
	Improvement in Hand		
Korea	Hygiene Practices	10-2007-7029055	
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
16	Random Use	10 0000 110001	
Korea	Dispensing	10-2008-112891	
17	Foamable Alcoholic	10 0000 17000	
Korea	Composition	10-2008-16239	
Korea	Antiviral Method	10-2008-7019550	
TZ	Foam Dispensers for	10 2000 100740	
Korea	Personal Use	10-2009-100549	
YZ	Dome Pump Spray	10 0000 100100	
Korea	Assembly	10-2009-103109	
1/	Air Piston and Doam	10 2000 47100	
Korea	Foam Pump	10-2009-47189	

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Two-Stroke Foam		11
Korea	Pump	10-2009-54954	
Korea	Diaphragm Foam Pump	10-2009-54959	
	Foam Pump with	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	**************************************
	Improved Piston		
Korea	Structure	10-2009-6058	
	Dispenser with		
	Collapsible Dispensing		
Korea	Tube	10-2009-86472	
	System for Selectively		
Korea	Revealing Indicia	10-2009-86738	
	Electrolytic Device for	A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	***
	Generation of ph-		
	Controlled Hypohalous		
	Acid Aqueous Solutions		
	for Disinfectant		
Korea	Applications	10-2009-92743	
	Fluid Dispensers for		* // // // // // // // // // // // // //
Korea	Personal Use	10-2009-93922	
	Wipes Dispenser with	Transaction of the state of the	
	Anti-Roping and Anti-		
Korea	Fallback Features	10-2010-14490	
Korea	Dispenser Housing	10-2010-19642	
	Touch Free Biometric-		1 1111
Korea	Enabled Dispenser	10-2010-22177	
	Wirelessly-Powered	1.0	
Korea	Dispenser	10-2010-23691	
731	Adjustable Solar-Power	177 P. 18 P.	
Korea	Unit for a Dispenser	10-2010-28974	
	Method and Device for	**************************************	
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
Korea	Dispensing	10-2010-35109	
	Methods and		
	Compositions for Use		
Korea	with Gel Dispensers	10-2010-56498	
111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Dispenser with Discrete		
Korea	Dispense Cycles	10-2010-57982	
	Hygiene Compliance		
Korea	Monitoring System	10-2010-62708	
	Dispenser Housing with	111	70.00
Korea	Locking Mechanism	10-2010-70017	

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Hydroalcoholic Gel		
	Compositions for use		
Korea	with Dispensers	10-2010-7009454	
	Dispensing System with		
	Magnet and Coil for		
Korea	Power Generation	10-2010-7014871	
Korea	Hand Held Dispenser	30-2009-36461	30-545603
Korea	Dispenser Housing	30-2010-8957	
Korea	Dispenser Housing	30-2010-8958	
Malaysia	Hand Held Dispenser	09-00927-0102	
Malaysia	Hand Held Dispenser	09-00928-0202	
Malaysia	Dispenser Housing	10-00225-0102	
Malaysia	Dispenser Housing	10-00226-0202	
	Composition and		The first the first the second
	Method for Pre-Surgical		
Malaysia	Skin Disinfection	PI 20070180	
Malaysia	Towelette Dispenser	PI 20070308	
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Malaysia	Composition	PI 20080339	
	System for Selectively		111
Malaysia	Revealing Indicia	PI 20093834	
	Dispenser with		
	Collapsible Dispensing		
Malaysia	Tube	PI 20093836	,,,,,
	Fluid Dispensers for		
Malaysia	Personal Use	PI 20094123	
	Foam Dispensers for	N 222	
Malaysia	Personal Use	PI 20094476	Military 1 City III
N.C. L.	Dome Pump Spray	WY 4000 4 7 4 7	
Malaysia	Assembly	PI 20094562	
	Methods and		
Malaunia	Compositions for Use	DT 20100000701	
Malaysia	with Gel Dispensers	PI 20100002791	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Wipes Dispenser with		
Malaysia	Anti-Roping and Anti- Fallback Features	DI 2010000710 -	
Malaysia	Dispenser Housing	PI 2010000719 — PI 2010000975	
ividiaysia	Touch Free Biometric-	F1 2010000973	
Malaysia	Enabled Dispenser	PI 2010001107	
Transford	Adjustable Solar-Power	117010001101	
Malaysia	Unit for a Dispenser	PI 2010001445	
	Hydroalcoholic Gel	** *^* \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	Compositions for use		
Malaysia	with Dispensers	PI 2010001596	

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Dispenser with Discrete		
Malaysia	Dispense Cycles	PI 2010002900	
	Method for		•
	Institutionally Effecting		
Malaysia	Hand Hygiene Practices	PI20062523	
	Method for Assessing	The state of the s	
	Improvement in Hand		
Malaysia	Hygiene Practices	PI20062693	
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Malaysia	Composition	PI20064685	
Malaysia	Antiviral Method	PI20083021	
	Method and Device for	A second	
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of	References	
	Random Use		
Malaysia	Dispensing	P120084657	
	Foam Pump with	A Comment of the Comm	***************************************
	Improved Piston		***************************************
Malaysia	Structure	PI20090324	
	Air Piston and Doam		****
Malaysia	Foam Pump	PI20092193	
Malaysia	Diaphragm Foam Pump	PI20092562	
	Two-Stroke Foam		
Malaysia	Pump	PI20092563	
	Wirelessly-Powered		
Malaysia	Dispenser	PI2010001161	
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need		
	for Product		
	Replacement of		
	Random Use		
Malaysia	Dispensing	PI2010001733	
	Skin Cleansing		
	Composition for		
Netherlands	Removing Ink	00983673.5	1225869
	Foamable Alcoholic		
Netherlands	Composition	06256249.1	1 811 013
	Composition and		
NT. al. 1	Method for Pre-Surgical	050504001	
Netherlands	Skin Disinfection	07250492.1	1.002.1.=
Netherlands	Towelette Dispenser	07250816.1	1 826 147
 76.7 - 41 1	Antimicrobial Hand	07063650	
Netherlands	Wash Formulations	07251650.3	
	•		

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Multiple Use Wash		
Netherlands	Counter and Timer	99308267.6	1031309
	Low Cost Radio	'	
	Frequency	•	
	Identification (RFID)	,	
PCT	Dispensing Systems	PCT/US09/69594	
	Antimicrobial		
PCT	Compositions	PCT/US10/38453	
	Dispensing Systems	,	
	with Concentrated Soap		
PCT	Refill Cartridges	PCT/US10/43894	40.00
	Dispenser with Lockout	;	
PCT	Device	PCT/US10/45291	
	Dispenser with an	,	
	Automatic Pump Output	:	
PCT	Detection System	PCT/US10/49288	118
	Method for		
	Institutionally Effecting		
PCT	Hand: Hygiene Practices	PCT/US2006/021777	
	Method for Assessing	,	
	Improvement in Hand	;	
PCT	Hygiene Practices	PCT/US2006/023112	
	Foam Pump Having a	,	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF T	Flexible Mechanism for	:	
	Engagement with a		
PCT	Dispenser	PCT/US2009/056648	Mark T Vacables and see the second se
	Dispensing Tube	,	
	Assembly and Foam	;	
	Generator For Coaxial		
PCT	Tubes	PCT/US2009/060459	***************************************
	Foam Dispenser Having		
	Selectively Pressurized	was also many but to provide any on the Lore on a measure	
PCT	Cartridge	PCT/US2009/061771	
	Pressure Activated	,	
	Automatic Source		
B. (2) (2)	Switching Dispenser	D. C.	
PCT	System	PCT/US2009/067322	
D.C.	Manual Skin-Care)	
PCT	Product Dispenser	PCT/US2009/068041	4
	Foamable Alcoholic	0004/00077 5	10000
Singapore	Composition	2006/08977-3	137736
South	m which i	20.0000.000.00	200 100
Korea	Bottle Carrier	30-2003-0035654	358,190

Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
Skin Cleansing	,	
Composition for	<u>'</u>	
Removing Ink	00983673.5	1225869
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	06256249.1	1 811 013
	*	11111
Skin Disinfection	07250492.1	
	07250816.1	1 826 147
	07251650.3	
	99308267.6	1031309
	<u>'</u>	
	99308267.6	1031309
		102114
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		***************************************
	95119218	
	,	
	95120235	
	95148788	
	,	
Skin Disinfection	96104465	
Antiviral Method	96104467	
	96106852	
	97106081	
Method and Device for		*
Indicating Future Need		
for Product		
	,	
Random Use		
Dispensing	97143362	
Foam Pump with		
Improved Piston		
Structure	98102977	
Bifurcated Stem Foam		
Pump	98103530	
Air Piston and Doam	;	
Yanam Daman	98117984	
Foam Pump	XULI / XUT	
•	Skin Cleansing Composition for Removing Ink Foamable Alcoholic Composition Composition and Method for Pre-Surgical Skin Disinfection Towelette Dispenser Antimicrobial Hand Wash Formulations Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer Method for Institutionally Effecting Hand Hygiene Practices Method for Assessing Improvement in Hand Hygiene Practices Foamable Alcoholic Composition Composition Composition and Method for Pre-Surgical Skin Disinfection Antiviral Method Towelette Dispenser Foamable Alcoholic Composition Method and Device for Indicating Future Need for Product Replacement of Random Use Dispensing Foam Pump with Improved Piston Structure Bifurcated Stem Foam Pump	Skin Cleansing Composition for Removing Ink Foamable Alcoholic Composition Composition Composition Composition Ofero-Surgical Skin Disinfection Towelette Dispenser Antimicrobial Hand Wash Formulations Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer South Carrier Multiple Use Wash Counter and Timer Postole Carrier Method for Institutionally Effecting Hand Hygiene Practices Method for Assessing Improvement in Hand Hygiene Practices Foamable Alcoholic Composition Composition Method for Pre-Surgical Skin Disinfection Antiviral Method Towelette Dispenser Foamable Alcoholic Composition Method and Device for Indicating Future Need for Product Replacement of Random Use Dispensing Foam Pump with Improved Piston Structure Pst02549.1 00256249.1 002

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Pump		
Taiwan	Diaphragm Foam Pump	98120440	
	Foam Pump Having a		
1	Flexible Mechanism for	1	
	Engagement with a		
Taiwan	Dispenser	98130561	
	Dispenser with		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Collapsible Dispensing	:	
Taiwan	Tube	98130913	
1 001 77 001	System for Selectively		<u> </u>
Taiwan	Revealing Indicia	98130916	
2 664 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Electrolytic Device for		
	Generation of ph-		
	Controlled Hypohalous	;	
	Acid Aqueous Solutions		
	for Disinfectant		
Taiwan	Applications	98132972	
1 (11 1/1/11)	Fluid Dispensers for		WAL-117-4417
Taiwan	Personal Use	98133606	
	Dispensing Tube		
	Assembly and Foam		
	Generator For Coaxial	i ,	
Taiwan	Tubes	98134797	
	Handheld Dispensers		
Taiwan	for Personal Use	98135604	
	Foam Dispenser Having	:	
	Selectively Pressurized	,	
Taiwan	Cartridge	98135605	
	Dome Pump Spray		
Taiwan	Assembly	98136711	
	Piston Pump with		
Taiwan	Rotating Pump Actuator	98137131	
\.\.\.	Pressure Activated		
	Automatic Source		
	Switching Dispenser		
Taiwan	System	98142294	
	Manual Skin-Care		
Taiwan	Product Dispenser	98142560	
	Low Cost Radio		
	Frequency		
	Identification (RFID)		
Taiwan	Dispensing Systems	98144819	
Taiwan	Hand Held Dispenser	98303965	
Taiwan	Hand Held Dispenser	98303966	
			

Country	Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
	Wipes Dispenser with		
	Anti-Roping and Anti-		
Taiwan	Fallback Features	99104478	
Taiwan	Dispenser Housing	99106328	
	Touch-Free Biometric	:	
Taiwan	Enabled Dispenser	99107100	
	Wirelessly-Powered	1 13 '42' 5.1 V M V B of GP \$4000 (187 %) approximate processes accommendation and accommendation and accommendation and accommendation and accommendation and accommendation and accommendation accommendation and accommendation and accommendation accommendation and accommendation accommendation and accommendation accommendation and accommendation acc	
Taiwan	Dispenser	99107627	
	Adjustable Solar-Power	;	
Taiwan	Unit for a Dispenser	99109931	
Taiwan	Locking Dispenser	99110186	
	Method and Device for		
	Indicating Future Need	:	
	for Product	:	
	Replacement of	;	
	Random Use	;	
Taiwan	Dispensing	99111999	
	Dispenser with Discrete	;	
Taiwan	Dispense Cycles	99119941	
	Hygiene Compliance	,	
Taiwan	Monitoring System	99121258	
	Dispenser Housing with		
Taiwan	Locking Mechanism	99123656	
	Dispensing Systems	:	
	with Concentrated Soap	•	
Taiwan	Refill Cartridges	99125402	
Taiwan	Dispenser Housing	99300910	
Taiwan	Dispenser Housing	99300911	
	Skin Cleansing	,	
	Composition for		
UK	Removing Ink	00983673.5	1225869
	Foamable Alcoholic	;	
UK	Composition	06256249.1	1 811 013
	Composition and	•	
	Method for Pre-Surgical	,	
UK	Skin Disinfection	07250492.1	
UK	Towelette Dispenser	07250816.1	1 826 147
h- 4	Antimicrobial Hand		
UK	Wash Formulations	07251650.3	
	Multiple Use Wash	,	
UK	Counter and Timer	99308267.6	1031309

SCHEDULE B TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT FOR GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC. (JUNIOR)

<u>Trademarks</u>

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAME, AND SERVICE MARKS

Country	Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark	
United States	2,256,108	75/414,151	Aquell (Wordmark)	
United States	1,356,141	73/515,648	Crushables (Wordmark)	
United States	3,673,771	77/337,309	Dermatech	
United States	1,983,071	74/594,195	Excelon (Wordmark)	
United States	1,922,804	74/513,530	Fast Wipes (Wordmark)	
United States		85/009,030	Foma (Wordmark)	
United States	2,275,021	75/429,390	Gemini (Wordmark)	
United States	2,565,535	75/512,408	Gemini And Design	
United States	1,732,375	74/254,577	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)	
United States	2,416,545	75/718,933	GOJO and Design (Swish)	
United States	2,915,253	78/259,824	GOJO.Com (Wordmark)	
United States	2,967,676	76/486,072	Griptite (Wordmark)	
United States	2,273,110	75/977,597	Hand Medic (Wordmark)	
United States	2,194,106	75/148,362	Hand Medic (Wordmark)	
United States	2,887,285	76/486,074	Hitactile (Wordmark)	
United States	2,952,532	76/486,073	Maximpact (Wordmark)	
United States	2,232,875	75/298,265	Micrell (Wordmark)	
United States	1,842,242	74/352,827	Multi Green (Wordmark)	
United States	2,460,440	75/828,742	NXT (Wordmark)	
United States	1,858,097	74/353,124	Power Gold (Wordmark)	
United States	1,989,242	74/594,198	Primory (Wordmark)	
United States	3,748,607	77/677,844	Provon (Wordmark)	
United States	2,468,190	75/575,330	Provon And Design (Line Caduceus)	
United States	2,905,357	78/259,915	Provon.Com (Wordmark)	
United States	2,917,434	78/350,511	Shower Up	
United States	1,989,241	74/594,196	Signatry (Wordmark)	
United States	1,356,111	73/437,267	Spa Bath (Wordmark)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES, AND SERVICE MARKS

Country	Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark
Albania	1	AL/T/2010/278	GOJO (Wordmark)
Argentina	1	2.931.082	GOJO (Wordmark)
Argentina	**************************************	2.931.083	GOJO (Wordmark)
Argentina		2.931.084	GOJO (Wordmark)
Argentina	1,756,249	2,058,290	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Argentina	1,826,279	2,058,291	Provon And Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Australia	A606,626	A606,626	Dermapro (Wordmark)
Australia	A606,625	A606,625	Dermapro (Wordmark)
Australia	1059383	1059383	GOJO (Wordmark)
Australia	673,628	A673628	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Australia	843,557	843,557	Hand Medic (Wordmark)
Australia	834,997	834,997	NXT (Wordmark)
Australia	1112404	1112404	Provon Wordmark)
Australia	1145275	1145275	Signatry
Bahamas	1145275	32,543	GOJO (Wordmark)
Bahamas	18,271	18,271	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Bahrain	10,241	80974	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Ovar)
Bahrain	15,563	1042/92	
Bangladesh	13,303	131458	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Bangladesh		63005	
Bangladesh			GOJO and Design (Swish)
	- C700X	63003	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Bangladesh	63004	63004	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Barbados	01/100//	81/25646	GOJO (Wordmark)
Barbados	81/10966	N/A	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Belarus		20102298	GOJO (Wordmark)
Bolivia	89554-C	169	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Bolivia	86949-C	08,334	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Bolivia	86915-C	08,335	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Bolivia	86950-C	08,336	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Bolivia	105179-C	10352	Proyon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Bosnia Herzegovina		BAZ1014920A	GOJO (Wordmark)
Brazil	822848546	822,848,546	Antibac (Wordmark)
Brazil	821,582,461	821,582,461	Crushables (Wordmark)
Brazil	821,823,566	821,823,566	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Brazil	821,823,540	821,823,540	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Brazil	821823558	821,823,558	GOJO and Design (Swish)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0440

Country	Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark
Brazil	827018967	827018967	Hand Hygiene Initiative and Design
Brazil	821,582,445	821,582,445	(English & Portuguese) Hand Medic (Wordmark)
Brazil	823001873	823,001,873	Hand Medic (Wordmark)
Brazil	821,582,437	821,582,437	Hand Pro (Wordmark)
Brazil	021,002,107	821,582,348	Multi Green (Wordmark)
Brazil	822862255	822,862,255	NXT (Wordmark)
Brazil	822862263	822,862,263	NXT (Wordmark)
Brazil	821,582,356	821,582,356	Power Gold (Wordmark)
Brazil	819,857,572	819,575,572	
Brazil	819,857,580	819,857,580	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Brazil			Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Brazil	821,582,429	821,582,429	Rich Pink (Wordmark)
	821,582,410	821,582,410	Shower Up (Wordmark)
Brazil	821,582,402	821,582,402	Spa Bath (Wordmark)
Brazil	821,582,364	821,582,364	Supro (Wordmark)
Canada	TMA533,020	886,252	Aquell (Wordmark)
Canada	322,589	542,018	Crushables (Wordmark)
Canada	349,763	563,745	Dermalite (Stylized)
Canada	345,987	585,868	Dermalite and Design (Underscored)
Canada	ý	1477378	Foma (Wordmark)
Canada	TMA552,116	1,019,288	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Canada	TMA571,531	874,536	Healthy Hands. Healthy Kids. and Design
Canada	TM526,759	850,095	Micrell (Wordmark)
Canada	TM473,784	733,423	Multi Green (Wordmark)
Canada	TMA 622,663	1187076	NXT (Wordmark)
Canada	TM466,660	733,424	Power Gold (Wordmark)
Canada	TMA668,551	1 270 800	Provon(Wordmark)
Canada	316,066	532,301	Spa Bath (Wordmark)
Chile	872,724	855.534	GOJO (Wordmark)
Chile	872.726	855,532	GOJO (Wordmark)
Chile	872.725	855.533	GOJO (Wordmark)
Chile	828.851	401,858	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Chile	828.852	401,857	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
China		7494827	GOJO (Wordmark)
China	1,449,272	9900078625	GOJO and Design (Swish)
China	1,469,069	9900078626	GOJO and Design (Swish)
China		7494828	GOJO(Wordmark)
China	4072723	4072723	Hand Hygiene Initiative and Design (Chinese & English)

1

Country	Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark
China	1,194,141	970030439	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
China	1204332	970065861	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Colombia	179,219	95018013	GOJO (Wordmark)
Colombia	387087	09 016537	GOJO (Wordmark)
Colombia	387088	09 016540	GOJO (Wordmark)
Colombia	342751	07 031170	Provon (Wordmark)
Colombia	342683	07 031162	Provon (Wordmark)
Community Trademark (CTM)	007496003	007496003	GOJO (Wordmark)
Community Trademark (CTM)	CTM1174648	001174648	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Community Trademark (CTM)	4079505	4 079 505	Hand Hygiene Initiative and Design
Community Trademark (CTM)	CTM1768191	001768191	Hand Medic (Wordmark)
Community Trademark (CTM)	CTM1646959	001646959	NXT (Wordmark)
Community Trademark (CTM)	CTM473801	00473801	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Costa Rica	160854	04004607	GOJO (Wordmark)
Costa Rica	106,128	N/A	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Croatia	7.00	Z20101248A	GOJO (Wordmark)
Dominican Republic	180543	2010-3811	GOJO (Wordmark)
Dominican Republic	83,029	3287	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Dominican Republic	115059	N/A	GOJO Del Caribe (Wordmark)
Dominican Republic	115060	N/A	GOJO Dominicana (Wordmark)
Ecuador		0224995	GOJO (Wordmark)
Ecuador		0224996	GOJO (Wordmark)
Ecuador	3	0224997	GOJO (Wordmark)
Ecuador	13650-1	96538	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Ecuador	13648-01	96508	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Ecuador	13649-01	96509	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Ecuador	14419-02	79682	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Egypt	181715	181715	GOJO (Wordmark)
El Salvador	206-BK-95	96234/2007	GOJO (Wordmark)
El Salvador	118 Bk-64	N/A	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
El Salvador	109 Bk-64	N/A	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Germany	2,032,852	G41203/3WZ	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Germany	302010001316	30 2010 001 316.8	Purell

Country	Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark
Ghana	1	392/10	GOJO
Ghana	29381	29,381	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Greece	109,912	109912	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Guatemala	100	2010-001990	GOJO (Wordmark)
Guatemala	135,221	58-96	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Guatemala	135,736	97-5338	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Guatemala	100,411	97-5337	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Haiti	148/151	388-B	GOJO (Wordmark)
Honduras	99.743	20.103-2006	GOJO (Wordmark)
Honduras	72,274	7334/97	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Honduras	72,830	7333/97	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Hong Kong	300626643	300626643	GOJO (Wordmark)
Hong Kong	95B05686	92 19203	
Hong Kong	05055/1998	96 15319	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Hong Kong	08833/1998	96 15318	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Iceland	653/2003	1004/2003	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
India	033/2003	1518680	GOJO (Wordmark)
India			GOJO (Wordmark)
India	1300293	700,981 1300293	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Indonesia	IDM000128553	D00.2005.024318	Provon (Wordmark)
Indonesia	375,434		GOJO (Wordmark)
Indonesia	IDM000180720	D96-4749	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Indonesia	IDM000160764	D00 2006 029150	Provon (Wordmark)
Ireland		D00 2006 029149	Provon (Wordmark)
Ireland	159,819	94/1343	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
	159,817	94/1341	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Ireland	159,818	94/1342	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Israel	03.002	227243	GOJO
Israel	83,907	83,907	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Japan	1,998,513	60(1985)-109790	ASRIN (Wordmark)
Japan	4,698,784	2002-86255	GOJO (Japanese Characters)
Japan	5132865	2006-52157	GOJÖ (Wordmark)
Japan	4,482,281	11(1999)-42191	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Japan	4862816	2004-100806	Hand Hygiene Initiative (Project) and
	75 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 5		Design (English & Japanese)
Japan	4,295,743	10(1998)-4018	HI Asrin (Wordmark)
Japan	4,272,522	10(1998)-49731	HI Asrin (Wordmark)
Japan	4,497,564	2000-50023	NXT (Wordmark)
Japan	4,015,670	7(1995)-79841	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
4 44.44.4	1 230 2 250 7 7	/(1////////////////////////////////////	1 10 1011 and Design (110/120/181 Caudeeus)

1/2011 16:19 FAX		BLANK ROME	205
Country	Dooler - N	Lo. That	
Japan	Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark
Japan	4,290,427	10(1998)-59385	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus
Japan	4,015,671	7(1995)-79842	Provon and Design (Japanese Characters Horizontal Caduceus)
Jordan	71884	71884	GOJO (Wordmark)
Kosovo		628/2010	GOJO (Wordmark)
Kuwait	53299	61092	GOJO (Wordmark)
Lebanon	127071	127071	GOJO (Wordmark)
Liechtenstein	15699	2010-486	GOJO (Wordmark)
Macedonia		TM/2010/831	GOJO (Wordmark)
Malaysia	90/06009	90/06009	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Malaysia	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	2010/03436	GOJO (Wordmark)
Malaysia	98/06996	98/06996	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Malaysia		2003/15085	Provon (Wordmark)
Mexico	587,100	343,189	Aquell (Wordmark)
Mexico	339,831	24614	Dermapro (Wordmark)
Mexico	815283	620825	Foma (Wordmark)
Mexico	826952	620826	Foma (Wordmark)
Mexico	1101096	986631	GOJO (Wordmark)
Mexico	1120165	986630	GOJO (Wordmark)
Mexico	1101095	986629	GOJO (Wordmark)
Mexico	690,860	438,840	Hand Medic (Wordmark)
Mexico	562,238	303547	Micrell (Wordmark)
Mexico	577,840	173,823	Multi Green (Wordmark)
Mexico	817416	614,555	NXT (Wordmark)
Mexico	577,839	173,822	Power Gold (Wordmark)
Mexico	790,344	594,282	Provon (Wordmark)
Mexico	790,343	594,281	Provon (Wordmark)
Moldova		027344	GOJO (Wordmark)
Monaco	10.27990	29567	GOJO (Wordmark)
Montenegro		Z-211/2010	GOJO (Wordmark)
Myanmar	IV/1844/2010	1844/2010	GOJO (Wordmark)
New Zealand	819616	819616	GOJO (Wordmark)
New Zealand	258,164	258,164	GOJO (Wordmark) GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
New Zealand	619,873	619,873	
New Zealand	701 003	701003	Hand Medic (Wordmark) Provon (Wordmark)
New Zealand	758312	758312	Signatry
Nigeria	70720	TP91245/04	GOJO (Wordmark)
Vorway	252385	200906152	GOJO (Wordmark)
Norway	193,110	1997 4238	<u></u>
		177/ 4430	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)

31/2011 16:19 FAX	38.7	BLANK ROME	4 00
:	## . ## . ## .		
		,	
•			
angunananananananananananananana			
Country	Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark
Oman	39882	39882	GOJO (Wordmark)
Oman	13,910	13,910	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Panama	148378-01	148378-01	GOJO (Wordmark)
Panama	148376-01	148376-01	GOJO (Wordmark)
Panama	64,074	064074	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Panama	64,073	064073	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Panama	91,694	091,694	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Panama	91,695	091,695	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Paraguay	(4°)	5486	GOJO (Wordmark)
Paraguay	127	5487:	GOJO (Wordmark)
Paraguay		5488	GOJO (Wordmark)
Paraguay	315,592	13228	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus
Paraguay	315,593	13230	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus
Peru	000162	382448	GOJO (Wordmark)
Philippines	4-2008-002575	4-2008-002575	Provon (Wordmark)
Philippines		04-2010-006002	Provon (Wordmark)
Qatar	15,178	15178	GOJO (Wordmark)
Russia			GOJO (Wordmark)
Saudi Arabia	762/73	87860	GOJO (Wordmark)
Serbia		Z-1102/2010	GOJO (Wordmark)
Singapore	T07/06510B	T07/06510B	GOJO (Wordmark)
Singapore	T0706513G	T07/06513G	Provon (Wordmark)
Singapore	T07/06515C	T07/06515C	Provon (Wordmark)
South Africa	2003/17870	2003/17870	GOJO and Design (Swish)
South Korea	(3) (3) (4)	40-2009-30278	GOJO (Wordmark)
South Korea	478,574	99-20239	GOJO and Design (Swish)
South Korea	417,587	97-24905	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
South Korea	426,286	97-24906	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Suriname		21768	GOJO (Wordmark)
Suriname	16,313	N/A	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Switzerland	540518	56734/2005	GOJO (Wordmark)
Switzerland	399,997	6245/1992.4	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Switzerland	540407	56732/2005	Provon (Wordmark)
Taiwan	1191511	94018176	GOJO (Wordmark)
Taiwan	01281264	95057369	GOJO (Wordmark)
Taiwan Taiwan	891,756	(88)30807	GOJO (wordmark) GOJO and Design (Swish)
Taiwan	804,252	(86)2448	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Taiwan	893,857		
1 GI WGII	893,837 <u>8</u>	(87)452322	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)

Country	Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark
Taiwan	01281244	95055052	Provon (Wordmark)
Thailand	KOR195154	521279	GOJO (Stylized Letters With Star)
Thailand	Kor194239	521281	GOJO (Stylized Letters With Star)
Thailand	Kor 195155	521280	GOJO (Stylized Letters With Star)
Thailand	KOR31196	234041	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
Thailand	Kor187494	515092	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Thailand	KOR 205149	515,090	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Thailand	Kor189190	515,091	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Thailand	TM279996	658526	Provon (Wordmark)
Thailand	TM279997	658527	Provon (Wordmark)
Ukraine	1	M 2010 09658	GOJO (Wordmark)
United Arab Emirates	78506	75799	GOJO (Wordmark)
United Arab Emirates		126102	GOJO (Wordmark)
United Arab Emirates	1	126103	GOJO (Wordmark)
United Arab Emirates	25193	34,233	GOJO and Design (Swish)
United Arab Emirates	25,298	34,234	GOJO and Design (Swish)
United States	2,256,108	75/414,151	Aquell (Wordmark)
United States	1,356,141	73/515,648	Crushables (Wordmark)
United States	3,673,771	77/337,309	Dermatech
United States	1,983,071	74/594,195	Excelon (Wordmark)
United States	1,922,804	74/513,530	Fast Wipes (Wordmark)
United States		85/009,030	Foma (Wordmark)
United States	2,275,021	75/429,390	Gemini (Wordmark)
United States	2,565,535	75/512,408	Gemini and Design
United States	1,732,375	74/254,577	GOJO and Design (Racetrack Oval)
United States	2,416,545	75/718,933	GOJO and Design (Swish)
United States	2,915,253	78/259,824	GOJO.Com (Wordmark)
United States	2,967,676	76/486,072	Griptite (Wordmark)
United States	2,273,110	75/977,597	Hand Medic (Wordmark)
United States	2,194,106	75/148,362	Hand Medic (Wordmark)
United States	2,887,285	76/486,074	Hitactile (Wordmark)
United States	2,952,532	76/486,073	Maximpact (Wordmark)
United States	2,232,875	75/298,265	Micrell (Wordmark)
United States	1,842,242	74/352,827	Multi Green (Wordmark)
United States	2,460,440	75/828,742	NXT (Wordmark)
United States	1,858,097	74/353,124	Power Gold (Wordmark)
United States	1,989,242	74/594,198	Primory (Wordmark)
United States	3,748,607	77/677,844	Provon (Wordmark)
	H.	1	10 T LE MONTO

Country	Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark
United States	2,468,190	75/575,330	Provon and Design (Line Caduceus)
United States	2,905,357	78/259,915	Provon.Com (Wordmark)
United States	2,917,434	78/350,511	Shower Up
United States	1,989,241	74/594,196	Signatry (Wordmark)
United States	1,356,111	73/437,267	Spa Bath (Wordmark)
Uruguay		399.938	GOJO (Wordmark)
Uruguay	313,750	313,750	GOJO and Design (Swish)
Uruguay	292.624	292,624	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Venezuela		2009-008314	GOJO (Wordmark)
Venezuela	101 101 101	2009-008315	GOJO (Wordmark)
Venezuela		2009-008316	GOJO (Wordmark)
Venezuela	P-208365	21,432-96	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Venezuela	P-208366	21,434-96	Provon and Design (Horizontal Caduceus)
Vietnam	148547	4-2009-02402	GOJO (Wordmark)

PURELL TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration Date	Registration No.	Class(es
DIDETT		(App. Date)	(App. No.)	
PURELL	African Union	4/30/04	49264	N/A
PURELL	Albania	2/5/04	9701	3 & 5
PURELL	Algeria	8/23/03	66337	3 & 5
PURELL	Antigua	8/3/05	6377	3 & 5
PURELL	Argentina	7/14/99	2302041	5
PURELL	Armenia	4/19/04	7976	3 & 5
PURELL	Azerbaijan	9/15/03	N 2004 0444	3 & 5
PURELL	Bahamas	12/12/03	26399	48 (Local
PURELL	Bahamas	12/12/03	26398	3 (Local)
PURELL	Bahrain	4/16/06 (Filing Date)	47676 (App.)	5
PURELL	Bangladesh	12/15/99 (Filing Date)	63006 (App.)	5
PURELL	Barbados	1/5/05	81/18780	3
PURELL	Belarus	1/12/06	22225	3 & 5
PURELL	Bermuda	2/22/05	40636	3
PURELL	Bolivia	3/25/99	72035-C	5
PURELL	Bosnia-Herzegovina	6/17/08	BAZ037067	3 & 5
PURELL	Brazil	9/21/99	820007501	3
PURELL	British Virgin Islands	9/13/04	4160	3 & 5
PURELL	Bulgaria	2/11/05	50526	3 & 5
PURELL	Cayman Islands	4/21/04	CT537803	5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0448

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration Date (App. Date)	Registration No. (App. No.)	Class(es
PURELL	Chile	7/7/98	841129	5
PURELL	China 9/7/98		1204155	3
PURELL	Croatia	6/9/04	Z20031533	3 & 5
PURELL	Cuba	9/3/03 (Filing Date)	2003-0597 (App.)	3 & 5
PURELL	Czech Republic	6/14/04	262533	3 & 5
PURELL	Dominican Republic	8/5/03 (Filing Date)	2003-49720 (App.)	3
PURELL	Dominican Republic	8/5/03 (Filing Date)	2003-49721 (App.)	5
PURELL	Ecuador	10/1/98	5116-98	5
PURELL	Egypt	9/22/03 (Filing Date)	162143 (App.)	3
PURELL	Egypt	8/16/03	161538	5
PURELL	El Salvador	12/2/97	218/64	5
PURELL	Estonia	8/11/04	39704	3 & 5
PURELL	Georgia	11/30/04	15749	3 & 5
PURELL	Guatemala	2/11/02	115374	5
PURELL	Honduras	4/17/98	71590	5
PURELI.	Hong Kong	8/15/03	300063927	3
PURELL	Hong Kong	5/21/97	99/00030	5
PURELL	India	10/22/01	1053751	3
PURELL	Indonesia	1/26/99	IDM000194975	5
PURELL	Iran	4/18/04	110551	3 & 5
PURELL	Israel	3/6/98	111273	5

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration Date (App. Date)	Registration No. (App. No.)	Class(es)	
PURELL	Jamaica	10/31/03	44532	3 & 5	
PURELL	Jordan	8/15/07	98451	5	
PURELL	Kazakhstan	9/8/03	22104	3 & 5	
PURELL	Kyrgyzstan	2/6/04	7314	3 & 5	
PURELL	South Korea	3/30/99	445458	3	
PURELL	Kosovo	11/18/08 (Filing Date)	7423 (App.)	3 & 5	
PURELL	Latvia	3/20/05	M54652	3 & 5	
PURELL	Liechtenstein	8/13/03	12949	3 & 5	
PURELL	Lithuania	10/12/05	49317	3 & 5	
PURELL	Macedonia	9/16/03	12643	3 & 5	
PURELL	Macau	1/8/04	N/012218	3	
PURELL	Macau	1/8/04	N/012219	5	
PURELL	Malaysia	10/22/03	3014276	3	
PURELL	Malaysia	7/14/97	97009516	5	
PURELL	Mexico	3/30/99	605144	3	
PURELL	Moldova	3/19/04	11184	3 & 5	
PURELL	Мопасо	9/19/03	323827	3 & 5	
PURELL	Mongolia	10/14/03	4466	3 & 5	
PURELL	Montenegro	4/18/08	54774	3 & 5	
PURELL	Morocco	9/30/03	88520	3 & 5	
PURELL	Myanmar	10/24/00	IV/5177/2000	5	

TRADEMARK_

REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0450

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration Date (App. Date)	Registration No. (App. No.)	Class(es)	
PURELL	Netherlands Antilles	8/24/04	D-400437	3 & 5	
PURELL	Nicaragua	1/12/05	81110 LM	3 & 5	
PURELL	Nigeria	2/4/04	66759	5	
PURELL	Nigeria	2/4/04	73711	5	
PURELL	Oman	4/17/06	31170	3	
PURELL	Pakistan	5/8/08	187902	3	
PURELL	Philippines	3/5/07	4-2003-007774	3 & 5	
PURELL	Qatar	4/17/06	39293	5	
PURELL	Russia	7/5/05	291815	3 & 5	
PURELL	San Marino	1/3/05	SMM200300221	3 & 5	
PURELL	Serbia	9/18/08	54774	3 & 5	
PURELL	Singapore	8/14/03	T03/12553D	3	
PURELL	St. Lucia	9/17/04	71/2004	3	
PURELL	St. Lucia	9/17/04	72/2004	5	
PURELL	Tajikistan	12/17/04	6114	3 & 5	
PURELL	Taiwan	11/16/03	1064418	3	
PURELL	Taiwan	12/1/03	1069498	5	
PURELL	Taiwan	11/16/03	1066942	21	
PURELL	Tangier	8/19/03	27871	3 & 5	
PURELL	Thailand	1/25/06	251492	3	
PURELL	Tunisia	10/17/08 (Filing Date)	EE082582 (App.)	5	

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration Date (App. Date)	Registration No. (App. No.)	Class(es)
PURELL	Turkmenistan	8/4/04	8636	3 & 5
PURELL	Ukraine	10/17/05	54720	3 & 5
PURELL	Uruguay	2/16/98	295683	5
PURELL	Uzbekistan	7/26/04	MGU12869	3 & 5
PURELL	Vietnam	5/2/01	36992	5
PURELL (Chinese Characters #1)	China	3/21/00	1375154	3
PURELL (Chinese Characters #1)	Hong Kong	11/24/98	200004550AA	3 & 5
PURELL (Chinese Characters #4)	China	3/21/00	1375153	3
PURELL (Chinese	Hong Kong	11/24/98	200004709AA	3 & 5
Characters #4) PURELL (Chinese	China	6/28/05	3582018	3
Characters Newest) PURELL AND CHINESE CHARACTERS	Taiwan	1/16/04	1083461	5
PURELL AND DESIGN	Philippines	12/14/09 (Filing Date)	4-2009-012789 (App.)	3 & 5
PURELL AND DESIGN	China	10/20/06	3974000	3
(Chinese) PURELL	Aruba	3/24/04	22816	3 & 5
PURELL AND DESIGN (WAVE	China	8/21/05	3618712	3
BACKGROUND) PURELL AND DESIGN (WAVE	Hong Kong	7/2/03	300041138	3 & 5
BACKGROUND) PURELL AND WAVE DESIGN	Jordan	4/25/06	85555	5
PURELL BANNER DESIGN	China	12/31/09 (Filing Date)	7961181 (App.)	3
PURELL TEARDROP & HAND DESIGN	Mexico	5/25/07	985485	5
PURELL.COM	U.S.A.	12/28/04	2915254	35

Trademark	Country	Registration Date (App. Date)	Registration No. (App. No.)	Class(es)
PURELL AND DESIGN	U.S.A.	12/12/06	3468606	5

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

BE WISE SANITIZE

DERMAGLYCERIN SYSTEM

NO WATER, NO TOWELS, NO GERMS

POWERFUL PROTECTION AGAINST GERMS. (Not on labels)

PURELL SENSES

PURELL. GO WITH IT

PURELL. ONE HEALTHY LITTLE SQUIRT.

PURELL SINGLES

SINGLE SQUIRTS

TO HELP STAY WELL, PURELL

PURELL (ENGLISH VERSION AND FOREIGN TRANSLATIONS/EQUIVALENTS)

KIDS OWN

BERRY BLAST

LEAPING LIME (not being used)

MAGIC MINT (not being used)

PURELL 2 IN 1

PURELL DESIGN MARKS, PICTURED BELOW:







<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Class(es)
PURELL	Australia	1141873	1141873	10/18/06	10/18/06	3 & 5

PURELL	Australia	745604	745604	10/6/97	10/6/97	5
PURELL	Australia	764936	764936	10/6/97	10/6/97	3
PURELL	Canada	849358	TMA499624	6/27/97	8/28/98	N/A
PURELL AND DESIGN	Canada	1326788	TMA770777	12/4/06	6/28/10	N/A
PURELL TEARDROP & HAND DESIGN	Canada	1335733	TMA761836	2/15/07	3/17/10	N/A
PURELL	New Zealand	684906	684906	8/15/03	6/8/04	3
PURELL	New Zealand	277077	277077	5/23/97	12/2/97	5
PURELL AND DESIGN	New Zealand	760026	760026	12/4/06	6/7/07	3 & 5
PURELL	U.S.A.	74/042620	1696754	3/26/90	6/23/92	5
PURELL AND DESIGN	U.S.A.	77/030666	3273969	10/27/06	8/7/07	5
PURELL BOTTLE DESIGN	U.S.A.	76/522622	2943365	6/13/03	4/26/05	3 & 5
PURIFYING ESSENTIALS	U.S.A.	77/466443	3815047	5/6/08	7/6/10	5
CLEAN THE HANDS THAT TREAT THE	U.S.A.	77/586871	N/A	10/7/08	N/A	5

WOUND						
IMAGINE A TOUCHABLE WORLD	U.S.A.	78/925732	3227956	7/10/06	4/10/07	5

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Class(es)
PURELL CARING HANDS	Australia	1083527	1083527	11/1/05	11/1/05	3 & 5
PURELL NAPPY HANDS	Australia	1058524	1058524	6/2/05	6/2/05	3 & 5
PURELL TEARDROP & HAND DESIGN	Australia	1161993	1161993	2/16/07	2/16/07	5
PURELL	Australia	606628	606628	7/9/93	3/22/95	21
PURELL	Barbados	81/018781	81/18781	12/9/03	1/5/05	5
PURELL	Benelux	893755	619815	5/16/97	5/16/97	3 & 5
PURELL	Bermuda	40637	40637	11/14/03	2/22/05	5
PURELL	Brazil	820007498	820007498	8/14/97	9/21/99	5
PURELL (Chinese Characters	China	3582017	3582017	6/5/03	6/21/05	5

01/31/2011 16:21 FAX

Newest)					1 1	
PURELL AND DESIGN (Chinese)	China	3973999	3973999	3/23/04	10/20/06	5
PURELL AND DESIGN (WAVE BACKGROUND	China	3618731	3618731	7/4/03	10/28/05	5
PURELL BANNER DESIGN	China	7961180	N/A	12/31/09	N/A	5
PURELL	China	3628676	3628676	7/11/03	10/14/05	5
PURELL	Colombia	97028082	205033	5/22/97	1/28/98	5
PURELL	Costa Rica	105561	181330	5/22/97	10/24/98	5
PURELL	European Community	537803	537803	5/20/97	1/4/00	5
PURELL	Hungary	M0303426	189260	8/13/03	8/13/03	3 & 5
PURELL	Iceland	2096/2003	899/2003	8/12/03	11/28/03	3 & 5
PURELL	India	1053752	1053752	10/22/01	2/10/05	5
PURELL (Japanese Characters #2)	Japan	2000-25830	4483983	6/22/01	6/22/01	3
PURELL (Katakana Characters #2)	Japan	10(1998)- 37807	4387055	5/8/98	5/26/00	5

			1			
PURELL (Katakana Characters)	Japan	11(1999)- 20438	4403802	5/23/97	7/28/00	3
PURELL With Katakana	Japan	2004/10749	4883366	11/25/04	7/29/05	3 & 5
PURELL (Japanese Characters)	Japan	9(1997)- 118982	4275089	10/23/97	5/21/99	5
PURELL	South Korea	97-22730	433626	12/15/98	12/15/98	5
PURELL	Kuwait	76703	69255	4/22/06	4/22/06	5
PURELL	Lebanon	21097	80371	7/13/99	7/13/99	5
PURELL	Mexico	161251	449425	2/19/93	12/16/93	5
PURELL CARING HANDS	New Zealand	759240	759240	11/20/06	5/24/07	3 & 5
PURELL TEARDROP & HAND DESIGN	New Zealand	770757	770757	6/21/07	1/10/08	5
PURELL.	Norway	200307694	235572	8/13/03	10/13/06	3 & 5
PURELL	Oman	N/A	31169	N/A	4/17/06	5
PURELL	Pakistan	187901	187901	8/21/03	8/21/03	5
PURELL	Panama	89304	89304	8/8/97	8/8/97	5

				_		
PURELL	Paraguay	23223	247123	9/14/01	6/6/02	3
PURELL	Peru	9744596	040551	7/24/97	6/6/02	5
PURELL	Poland	Z-271884	R-209073	10/29/03	10/29/03	5
PURELL	Portugal	326930	326930	10/31/97	6/8/98	5
PURELL	Romania	50429	36915	4/17/98	4/17/98	5
PURELL	Saudi Arabia	42920	457/88	3/2/98	3/23/99	5
PURELL	Singapore	6979/97	T97/06979Z	6/13/97	6/13/97	5
PURELL	Slovak Republic	POZ2418- 2003	208159	8/25/03	12/14/04	3 & 5
PURELL	Slovenia	Z- 200371245	200371245	8/27/03	5/8/04	3 & 5
PURELL	Spain	2121433	2121433	10/23/97	4/6/98	5
PURELL	Switzerland	04176/2003	514441	8/13/03	9/23/03	3 & 5
PURELL	Thailand	349040	KOR79594	11/18/97	11/18/97	5
PURELL	Trinidad & Tobago	34397	34397	10/31/03	6/13/06	3 & 5
PURELL	U.A.E.	34041	25297	12/5/99	8/19/00	5
PURELL	U.S.A.	74/042945	1710677	3/26/90	8/25/92	5
PURELL AND	U.S.A.	75/649376	2321519	2/25/99	2/22/00	5

DESIGN		111 Value (111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1			N	
PURELL	Venezuela	8664	4/24/07	N/A	N/A	5
PURELL	Venezuela	11502	206696	6/5/97	7/31/98	5
PURELL Label	Venezuela	6267	292.612-P	5/17/03	4/2/09	5

Ø 074

SCHEDULE C TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT FOR GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC. (JUNIOR)

Licenses

Amended and Restated License Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2004, by and between GOJO Industries, Inc. and QualPak, LLC.

Trademark License Agreement, dated as of March 1, 1990, by and among GO-JO Industries – Europe, Ltd. and GO-JO Industries, Inc.

Trademark License Agreement, dated as of January 14, 1997, by and among GOJO Japan and GOJO Industries, Inc.

Trademark License Agreement, dated as of December 31, 1994, by and among GOJO Industries, Inc. and GOJO International Holdings, Inc. and Primorance, Inc.

Trademark License Agreement, dated as of December 31, 1994, by and among GOJO Industries, Inc. and GOJO International Holdings, Inc. and Signatry, Inc.

Trademark License Agreement, dated as of December 31, 1994, by and among GOJO Industries, Inc. and GOJO International Holdings, Inc. and Excelon, Inc.

Non-Exclusive License Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2007, between DEB GROUP Ltd. and GOJO Industries, Inc.

Settlement Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2007, between DEB GROUP Ltd. and GOJO Industries, Inc.

Non-Exclusive Option and License Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2007, between DEB GROUP Ltd. and GOJO Industries, Inc.

Patent Cross License Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2003, among GOJO Industries, Inc., Joseph S. Kanfer, Daansen USA, Inc., Daansen Taiwan, Inc., and Warren S. Daansen.

Letter Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2007, between GOJO Industries, Inc. and Joseph S. Kanfer.

Agreement, dated as of December 1, 1992, between Joseph S. Kanfer and GOJO Industries, Inc. (2,000 and 5,000 ml dispensing systems).

Agreement, dated as of December 1, 1992, between Joseph S. Kanfer and GOJO Industries, Inc. (1,000 ml dispensing systems).

Agreement, dated as of January 1, 1993, between Joseph S. Kanfer and GOJO Industries, Inc. (wall mounted liquid soap dispenser).

License Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2000, between Joseph S. Kanfer and GOJO Industries, Inc. (bottle/brush container).

License Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2000, between Joseph S. Kanfer and GOJO Industries, Inc. (NXT dispenser).

License Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2000, between Joseph S. Kanfer and GOJO Industries, Inc. (DOME PUMP valve).

License Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2000, between Joseph S. Kanfer and GOJO Industries, Inc. (Nozzle).

License Agreement, dated as of May 5, 2002, between Joseph S. Kanfer and GOJO Industries, Inc.

Manufacturing and Supply Agreement, effective as of January 1, 2007, between Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc. and KIK Custom Products, Inc, as amended.

Product Placements for movies:

- 1) Limited Use Agreement with Craig Cohen re: the movie entitled "Beware of the Gonzo."
- 2) Limited Use Agreement with Susan Ehrhart re: the movie entitled "Nim's Island."
- 3) Limited Use Agreement with AF Productions, Inc. re: the movie entitled "Aram Finkelstein."

«AK3:1045665_v1»

BLANK ROME

EXHIBIT A

FORM OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE HELD BY AGENT IN ESCROW PURSUANT TO AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, DATED AS OF OCTOBER 29 2010 (AS THE SAME MAY FROM TIME TO TIME BE AMENDED, RESTATED OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED, THE "AGREEMENT"), EXECUTED BY GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC., A CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO (TOGETHER WITH ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, "PLEDGOR"), IN FAVOR OF STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT FOR LENDERS, AS DEFINED IN THE AGREEMENT (TOGETHER WITH ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, "AGENT"). BY SIGNING IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW, THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER OF AGENT CERTIFIES THAT AN EVENT OF DEFAULT (AS DEFINED IN THE AGREEMENT) HAS OCCURRED AND THAT AGENT HAS ELECTED TO TAKE POSSESSION OF THE COLLATERAL (AS DEFINED BELOW) ON BEHALF OF AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF LENDERS AND TO RECORD THIS DOCUMENT WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, UPON RECORDING OF THIS DOCUMENT WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, THIS LEGEND SHALL CEASE TO HAVE ANY FORCE OR EFFECT.

STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Print Name:

Title:

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio (together with its successors and assigns, "Pledgor"), is the owner of the Collateral, as hereinafter defined;

WHEREAS, Pledgor has executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (as the same may from time to time be amended, restated or otherwise modified, the "Agreement"), in favor of STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent for Lenders, as defined in the Agreement (together with its successors and assign in its capacity as agent, "Agent"), pursuant to which Pledgor has granted to Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in the Collateral as security for the Debt, as defined in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that the security interest in and of the Collateral is effective as of the date of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that this Assignment shall become effective upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, as defined in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Pledgor, its successors and assigns, subject to the limitations stated in the paragraph immediately following, does hereby transfer, assign and set over to Agent, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of its existing and future Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, but not limited to, the Collateral listed on Schedules A. B. and C of the Agreement (which such schedules shall also be deemed schedules hereto) that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or that is the subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment shall be effective only upon the certification of an authorized officer of Agent, as provided above, that (a) an Event of Default, as defined in the Agreement, has occurred, and (b) Agent has elected to take actual title to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on October 29, 2010.

GOJO INDLISTRIES, INC.

Name: Scott Levin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature page - IP Assignment - GOJO]

TO: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE COMPANY: BLANK ROME LLP



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 30, 2010

PTAS

TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE BLANK ROME LLP ONE LOGAN SQUARE - 8TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-6998



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900178851

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE CITIZENSHIP OF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 37 C.F.R. ÅS3.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET MUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THEPARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTERESTS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATETHE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE MEMBERS THAT COMPOSE THE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PTD.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0464

2010.

STATE OF Owo) SS COUNTY OF Summit)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Scott Levin, Chief Financial Officer, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, and that he/she executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 26 day of oct.

Motary Public

STEPEEN MENANGERMATH, Attorney-At-Law New y Pening Chitis Of Ohio My Commission the no expension date Sec. 147.03 F.O.

[Notary Page - IP Security Assignment - GOJO]

TO: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE COMPANY: BLANK ROME LLP

PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT VENTURE. 37 C.F.R. AS3.31(A)(8).

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

Date:

January 31, 2011

	TO:	FIRM:	FAX NO.:	CONFIRMATION NO.:
1.	Theresa Frederick,	Mail Stop Assignment	(571) 273-0140	·
	Examiner	Recordation Services		

From:	Olivia H. Tarbox	77 (4
Phone:	(215) 988-6991	
Fax:	(215) 557-2049	Ú.,,
Email: tarbox@blankrome.com		
Atty	02497	

# of Pages:	77
(include	•
cover)	

Client/Matter	126794-
# :	01007

ORIGINAL:		WHEN COMPLETED:
Will Follow:	7 7 11 10110	Call For Pickup:
Will Not	X	Send
Follow:		Interoffice:

COVER	MES	SAGE	ï
-------	-----	------	---

Re: Document ID No.: 900178851

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

The documents accompanying this fax transmission contain information, which may be confidential and/or legally privileged, from the law firm of Blank Rome LLP. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this faxed information is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this firm immediately. If you have received this in error, please notify us by telephone immediately at the number listed above, collect, so that we may arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you. The unauthorized disclosure, use, or publication of confidential or privileged information inadvertently transmitted to you may result in criminal and/or civil liability.

TRANSMITTED BY: DATE SENT: TIME SENT: TIME CALLED:

BUSY: NO ANSWER: WRONG NUMBER: NO CONNECTION:

One Logan Square 18th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103 215.569.5500 Fax: 215.569.5555

www.BlankRome.com

117393.00101/12048035v.1

BLANK ROME 2002

TO: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE COMPANY: BLANK ROME LLP



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Company:

BLANK ROME LLP

Fax Number:

12158325619

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	<description available="" not=""></description>
4	Batch 2281299 Document 1
8	<pre><description available="" not=""></description></pre>

Date and time of transmission: Monday, January 10, 2011 9:24:44 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 74

TRADEMARK REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 01/31/2011